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Prince was a multitalented individual who grew up in the major metropolitan city of
Minneapolis, born to parents who were musicians, and made Minnesota his home for
most of his life. He is recognized around the world as one of the greatest guitarists in an
age dominated by many great musicians and solo guitarists. His professional career began
at an early age in the mid-1970s and continued through the late 2000s. He starred in
several award-winning performances, in Purple Rain, Under the Cherry Moon, Sign “o”
the Times, and Graffiti Bridge, and wrote countless hits for what would amount to 39
studio albums. Hits include “I Wanna Be Your Lover,” “When Doves Cry,” “Raspberry
Beret,” “Kiss,” “Batdance” and “Diamonds and Pearls,” among many others.
Few knew him on a personal level and fewer for any length of time. Mayte Garcia first
met Prince in 1990, when she was a youthful 16 and already a talented belly dancer. Garcia
soon became one of the featured acts of The New Power Generation and was the only
featured dancer. Prince and Garcia quickly developed a love affair that culminated in their
Minneapolis wedding in 1996. Their relationship continued after the marriage terminated
in early 2000.
Prince won eight GRAMMY Awards, six American Music Awards, a Golden Globe award,
and, for his 1984 film Purple Rain, an Academy Award. He was inducted into the Rock
and Roll Hall of Fame in 2004.
A portion of the proceeds from this auction will go to Mayte’s Rescue and to the Love 4
One Another charity that Garcia started with Prince to carry on their charitable mission.
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Photo credit: Alan Davidson/Silverhub/REX/Shutterstock
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1

2

A laminated photograph of Prince from when he was
around 10 years old. Accompanied by a signed letter
of authenticity from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife.
2 3/4 by 2 inches

A laminated photograph of Prince, with unknown writing
on that back that reads “Prince - exclusive shot
(personally photographed) wearing Good Question
promo T-shirt.” Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife.

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia

6 1/4 by 4 1/2 inches

$300-500

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia

PRINCE EARLY PHOTOGRAPH +

PRINCE OWNED PERSONAL PHOTOGRAPH +

$100-200

3

PRINCE PHOTOGRAPH BY JIMMY STEINFELDT

A photograph of Prince taken by photographer Jimmy Steinfeldt in 1983,
at the First Avenue Nightclub, in Minneapolis, Minnesota. Edition 2/40 and
signed to the lower right corner. Accompanied by signed copy of Jimmy
Steinfeldt book Rock 'n' Roll Lens: 30 Years of Music Photography and
Stories.
25 by 21 inches, framed
$800-1,200
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4

PRINCE POLAROID AND
CANDID PHOTOGRAPHS

A group of six photographs of
Prince modeling with statues. Two
are Polaroid photographs and four
are cutout photographs from the
same shoot.
Largest, 3 1/2 by 4 1/4 inches
$800-1,200

5

PRINCE POLAROID PHOTOGRAPHS

A group of four color Polaroid photographs
and one cutout photograph of Prince from
two separate photoshoots.
Largest, 3 1/2 by 4 1/4 inches
$800-1,200

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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6

PRINCE BLACK LACE BODYSUIT +

A custom-made black lace bodysuit with long
ruffled sleeves; zips in the back. No labels.
Acquired from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke,
general manager of Prince’s Glam Slam
nightclubs.
$800-1,200

7

8

A custom-made floral brocade silver and grey
tunic with frog buttons and shoulder pad inserts.
No labels. Acquired from the estate of Paul
Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s Glam Slam
nightclubs.

A metallic gold and black turtleneck sweater and pants ensemble. No
labels. Acquired from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of
Prince’s Glam Slam nightclubs.

PRINCE SILVER AND GREY TUNIC +

$1,000-2,000
14
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PRINCE TURTLENECK SWEATER AND PANTS ENSEMBLE +

$2,000-4,000

9

10

A custom-made multi-color silky shirt with frog buttons
and shoulder pad inserts. No labels. Acquired from the
estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s
Glam Slam nightclubs.

A custom-made long-sleeve button-down shirt with heavy
sequins and beadwork, with shoulder pad inserts. Acquired
from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of
Prince’s Glam Slam nightclubs.

$1,000-2,000

$1,000-2,000

PRINCE ABSTRACT SHIRT +

PRINCE BEADED SHIRT +

11

PRINCE LONG-SLEEVE SHIRT +

A custom-made black, sheer, longsleeve button-down shirt with bronze
and silver abstract diamond patterns
in velour, with shoulder pads inserted.
No maker labels. Acquired from the
estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general
manager of Prince’s Glam Slam
nightclubs.
$2,000-4,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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12

PRINCE TOUR USED CAFTAN •+

A blue long-sleeve satin caftan with blue
embroidery and sequins in a vine-like pattern; Jose
Arellanes label. The caftan has notched labels, high
slits, and a single button on the front. According to
Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, the jumpsuit was
worn by Prince while on tour in the late 1990s.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Garcia and a signed copy of her book The Most
Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000

16

13

PRINCE STAGE WORN TUNIC •+

A custom-made black long sleeveless
turtleneck tunic with mesh pattern on
the chest, worn by Prince while
performing with Lenny Kravitz. Together
with a pair of black pants. No labels
present. An online link to an image of
Prince wearing the tunic is available
upon request. Accompanied by a letter
of authenticity signed by Prince’s former
wife Mayte Garcia and a signed copy of
Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful: My
Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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14

PRINCE STAGE USED
TAMBOURINE •+

A black Remo tambourine with
gold Love Symbol, left by Prince
at the home in Marbella, Spain,
that he shared with his former
wife Mayte Garcia. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity signed
by Garcia stating that the
tambourine was stage used on
Prince’s Jam of the Year Tour.
Diameter, 10 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the
Collection of Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000

15

PRINCE WORN
CHOKER SCARF •+

A custom-made brown and white
choker scarf with hooks for two
sizes. According to Mayte Garcia,
Prince’s former wife, Prince was
photographed wearing this scarf for
various performances during his
Jam of the Year Tour, and the scarf
was likely made by designer Jose
Arellanes. Prince commissioned
these scarves in different colors.
Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from Garcia.
Length, 15 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection
of Mayte Garcia
$1,000-2,000
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16

PRINCE SIGNED NAPKIN +

A napkin from Rudolphs Bar.B.Que signed in blue pen by Prince, who
has drawn a heart above the "i."
19 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches, open
$800-1,200

17

PRINCE TOUR USED TUNIC AND PANTS ENSEMBLE •+

A custom-made red jacquard tunic and pants ensemble with gold
embroidery on the collar and cuffs. No labels. The tunic has five
buttons on the front and high slits on each side. Prince is
photographed wearing a green version of this costume while
performing in 1997. According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife,
Prince wore this ensemble for concerts in the late 1990s.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia and a
signed copy of her book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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18

PRINCE PHOTOSHOOT WORN
ENSEMBLE WITH PROGRAM •+

A red long-sleeve shirt and pants
ensemble with purple glitter, worn by
Prince on the cover of the Jam of the Year
concert program. Both have Jose
Arellanes label. Size small. The collared
shirt has snap-on buttons with ruffles on
the front and cuffs, and the slightly flared
pants have a zip on the back.
Accompanied by the program showing
Prince wearing the ensemble, a letter of
authenticity signed by Prince’s former
wife Mayte Garcia and a signed copy of
Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful: My Life
with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Mayte Garcia
$20,000-30,000
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19

PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE
STAGE WORN SHOES •+

A pair of custom-made black heeled
booties with Love Symbol zippers
and metal brackets on the
underside. Size 39. According to
Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife,
the shoes were worn by Prince as
both casual wear and for on-stage
performances during the mid- to late
1990s. His stage antics often caused
the heels to break, requiring
constant repair. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity signed by
Garcia.
PROVENANCE From the Collection
of Mayte Garcia
$4,000-6,000

20

PRINCE WORN BLACK AND GOLD “NPG” CAP +

A black leather cap with gold-toned metal bill and “NPG”
letters in black, custom made by New York Hat & Cap Co.
According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, Prince wore
this cap during the late 1990s. Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Garcia.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$400-600

21

PRINCE NPG RECORDS CAP +

A black cap with “NPG Records” on the front and
“Welcome 2 The Dawn” on the back, with a gold
Love Symbol. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife,
stating that he wore the cap during the late 1990s.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$400-600
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PRINCE WORN NPG DANCE COMPANY BERET +

A black wool beret with “NPG Dance Company”
embroidered in white, worn by Prince as casual wear. An
online link to an image of Prince wearing the beret is
available upon request. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$600-800

23

PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE
STAGE WORN SHOES •+

A pair of custom-made off-white
heeled booties with Love Symbol
zippers and metal brackets on the
underside. The left side has an insole
that shows the maker as “Imagine.”
According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s
former wife, the shoes were worn by
Prince as both casual wear and for
on-stage performances during the
mid- to late 1990s. His stage antics
often caused the heels to break,
requiring constant repair.
Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Garcia.
PROVENANCE From the Collection
of Mayte Garcia
$4,000-6,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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24

PRINCE ORIGINAL MOCK-UP CD
GIFTED TO MAYTE GARCIA •+

A CD mock-up with artwork for Prince's single
"Right Back Here in My Arms" from his 1995
album Emancipation. The back of the "Right
Back Here in My Arms" mock-up reads "NPG
Records Unfinished Demos." Gifted to Prince's
former wife Mayte Garcia and is accompanied
by a signed letter of authenticity from Garcia.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte
Garcia
$500-700

25

PRINCE ORIGINAL MOCK-UP CD
GIFTED TO MAYTE GARCIA •+

A CD mock-up with artwork for Prince's single "The Greatest Romance Ever Sold"
from his 1995 album Emancipation. The back of the mock-up has a placeholder for
the barcode with instructions for measurements. The set was gifted to Prince's
former wife Mayte Garcia.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
5 by 5 ½ inches
$500-700

24
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26

PRINCE MOCK-UP CD COVER GIFTED
TO MAYTE GARCIA •+

A printed black and white image of Prince and a
handwritten track listing of five Isley Brothers songs,
totaling 29:53 and dated “10.13.99.” The CD is not
sold with the lot. The mock-up and case were gifted
to Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia and are
accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from
Garcia.
5 by 5 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$600-800

27

PRINCE GIFTED NECKLACE TO MAYTE GARCIA +

A gold-toned chain necklace ending in a heart, split into a
simulated diamond encrusted side and a textured gold-toned
side, finishing in a simulated diamond clasp. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia
and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful: My Life
with Prince.
Length, 16 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$400-600

28

PRINCE HANDWRITTEN LETTER TO MAYTE GARCIA •+

A handwritten letter on a single sheet of paper in purple pen from Prince to
Mayte Garcia. The letter thanks her for her dancing tape and apologizes that
she did not get the part in his music video because the director Lisa thought
that she was “2 pretty 4 the part” and picked a “tall and strange-looking [girl]
with short hair.” The letter was likely written in 1989 when Mayte, who would
later marry Prince, was just 16 years old and is referenced in Garcia’s book The
Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince. Accompanied by a signed copy of the
book.
11 by 8 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$4,000-6,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE CRESCENT MOON PIN +

A gold-toned metal crescent moon pin
with purple and pink stone accents,
stamped “Parklane.” The pin was
obtained from the estate of Paul
Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s
Glam Slam nightclubs.
Height, 2 1/2 inches
$400-600

30

PRINCE WORN MARTY MAGIC EAR WRAP +

A gold-toned ear wrap with simulated diamond accented circles and stars, meant to resemble a comet. The ear wrap was designed and stamped by
Marty Magic, known for designing Prince’s ear cuffs. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, stating that
Prince wore the ear cuffs extensively on stage and casually.
Length, 2 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$1,000-2,000
26
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PRINCE MUSIC VIDEO WORN CRESCENT
MOON EAR WRAP +

A sterling silver crescent moon ear decoration with a
dangling star on the top, worn by Prince in his 1996
music video for “Betcha by Golly Wow!” Prince wore a
similar ear wrap at the 10th Anniversary Essence Music
Festival at the Superdome in New Orleans on July 2,
2004. According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife,
the ear wrap was the first that Prince purchased and
wore during the mid-1990s. Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Garcia.
Height, 1 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$1,000-2,000

32

PRINCE CRESCENT MOON NECKLACE +

A yellow crescent moon in a circular pendant,
suspending from a sterling silver chain. The
necklace was obtained from the estate of Paul
Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s Glam Slam
nightclubs.
Length, 23 1/2 inches
$600-800

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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33

PRINCE STAGE, MUSIC VIDEO, AND ALBUM COVER WORN HAT WITH ALBUM •+

A navy blue uniform hat with an abstract Love Symbol in gold on the front, with 15 gold-toned linked
chains cascading off the front. Stamped “Midway Uniform Cap Co. Chicago” on the inside. Prince
wore this hat while performing on stage for his Act I Tour, throughout his music video, and for the
album cover of his 1992 single “My Name Is Prince.” The video also stars Mayte Garcia, Prince’s
former wife. Accompanied by a copy of the album, a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia, and a
signed copy of her book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
Height, 14 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$8,000-10,000
28
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34

PRINCE WORN BATMAN
MIRROR BRACELET +

A Batman mirror bracelet with
an elastic band in the middle for
the wrist, worn by Prince on
stage and in photoshoots
during his Batman era.
Accompanied by a signed letter
of authenticity from Joel
Bernstein, Prince’s personal
guitar technician and occasional
photographer.
8 by 3 1/4 inches
$1,000-2,000

Time & Life Pictures/The LIFE Picture Collection/Getty Images

35

PRINCE STAGE WORN HEART MIRROR BRACELET +

A heart mirror bracelet with an elastic band on the back for wrapping around
the wrist, gifted by Prince to a fan during a party at Paisley Park. Prince wore
the bracelet on stage and often wore similar heart bracelets in his
photoshoots. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Nena W.
(Bamby), who received the bracelet from Prince.
5 by 4 3/4 inches
$2,000-4,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE •+

A purple long-sleeve shirt and pants ensemble with glitter, worn by
Prince on stage during his 1997 Jam of the Year and 1998 New Power
Soul Tours. Designed by Jose Arellanes. Pants, size small. The collared
shirt has snap-on buttons with ruffles on the front and cuffs and high slits
on the side; the slightly flared pants have a zip on the back. Together
with a pair of matching custom-made heeled booties with Prince’s Love
Symbol sign on the zipper; label reads “Andre #1.” An online link to an
image of Prince wearing the shirt and pants ensemble is available upon
request. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s
former wife Mayte Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most
Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$20,000-30,000
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PRINCE TOUR USED IVORY ENSEMBLE •+

A custom-made ivory jacket and pants ensemble with gold zips, no
labels, together with a pair of heeled booties with “Andre #1” labels.
According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, the ensemble was
worn by Prince during his 1997 Jam of the Year Tour. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia and a signed copy of her
book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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39

A gray boa made of looped fabric worn by Prince while
on stage. According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former
wife, the boa was made by Italian designer Careta and
worn by Prince while performing on his Jam of the Year
Tour. An online link to images of Prince wearing the
boa is available upon request. Accompanied by a
signed letter of authenticity from Garcia.

Two lace headbands used to hold back Prince’s hair
during a performance at The Forum in Los Angeles and
discarded on his tour bus. The headbands were
obtained from the owner of the tour bus leasing
company.

Approximately 62 inches

$1,000-2,000

PRINCE STAGE USED GRAY BOA •+

PRINCE PAIR OF HEADBANDS •

Framed, 38 1/2 by 24 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000

40

PRINCE LOVE SYMBOL TAMBOURINE •+

A black Remo tambourine with gold Love Symbol.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, stating that the
tambourine was used on the New Power Soul Tour.
Diameter, 10 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000
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41

42

An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to
Prince to commemorate the sale of more than one million
copies of the Paisley Park Records album, cassette and CD
Diamonds and Pearls. The award is a later production
manufactured by California Gold Record Co. under license
from RIAA.

An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to
Prince to commemorate the sale of more than one million
copies of the Warner Bros. Records album, cassette and CD
Controversy. The award is a later production manufactured
by California Gold Record Co. under license from RIAA.

PRINCE “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD +

21 by 17 inches

PRINCE “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD +

21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200

$800-1,200

43

PRINCE IN-HOUSE
RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “gold” and
“platinum” record award
presented to Prince to
commemorate the sale of more
than one million copies of the
Warner Bros. Records single
“Let’s Go Crazy.” The award is a
later production manufactured
by California Gold Record Co.
under license from RIAA.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE •+

A gold and black reptilian print lace-up shirt with matching pants
worn by Prince during his 1997 Jam of the Year and 1998 New
Power Soul Tours, both with Jose Arellanes labels. The collared shirt
has high slits on each side. Together with a pair of black heeled
booties with Love Symbol zips, handmade by The City Cobbler.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former
wife Mayte Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most
Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
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Tim Mosenfelder/Hulton Archive/Getty Images
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NPG LOVE SYMBOL PINS +

A pair of “Prince & The NPG” Love Symbol pins in silver and gold tone metals, both obtained from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke,
general manager of Prince’s Glam Slam nightclubs.
Height, 2 inches
$400-600

46

47

A gold-toned Love Symbol pin with no markings. According to Mayte
Garcia, Prince’s former wife, the pin was custom made for Prince and
worn for special events and performances. Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Garcia.

A chrome Love Symbol pendant suspending on a silvertoned chain, no markings. The necklace was obtained from
the estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s
Glam Slam nightclubs.

Length, 2 1/2 inches

Length, 32 1/2 inches

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia

$1,000-2,000

PRINCE WORN LOVE SYMBOL PIN +

$800-1,200
36
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PRINCE LOVE SYMBOL NECKLACE +

48

PRINCE EVENT WORN RED TUNIC •+

A custom-made floor-length red tunic with mesh fabric pattern on the chest
and high slits on each side, worn by Prince at the Rave Un2 the Joy Fantastic
Album Launch Party on September 16, 1999, at the Equitable Center in New
York City. Together with a pair of custom-made red satin booties with “Andre
#1” label; zips have Prince’s signature Love Symbol. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia and a
signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE •+

A metallic blue and black jumpsuit comprising a long-sleeve ruffled
button-down shirt and a pair of matching bell-bottom trousers, both
with Jose Arellanes labels. Prince wore the outfit for several
performances during his Jam of the Year and New Power Soul Tours.
Together with a pair of matching custom-made heeled booties with
“Andre #1” labels. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book
The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
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PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE •+

A metallic gold and white snakeskin print ensemble worn by
Prince while performing on his New Power Soul and Jam of
the Year Tours. The long-sleeve collared shirt has a lace-up
front and shoulder pads and Jose Arellanes label. Matching
trousers are size S. Together with a pair of metallic gold
heeled booties with Love Symbol zips, handmade by The City
Cobblers. An online link to images of Prince wearing the shirt
and pants ensemble is available upon request. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte
Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful:
My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE AND
GIFTED WINTER JACKET +

A white winter hooded jacket with
“BRR,” “NPG” and Prince’s Gemini sign
on the front in gold letters and the
Love Symbol sign on the back. Label
reads “Metropolis by Couloir.” Size 10.
Prince custom ordered and wore
jackets similar to this while performing
on tour in 1997. This jacket was gifted
to a fan at Prince’s concert at the
Target Center in Minneapolis on
December 10, 1997, and is
accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from the fan.
$4,000-6,000

52

PRINCE DIAMOND AND AMETHYST
“LOVE” SYMBOL PENDANT •+

A pendant designed in 14K yellow gold, suspending a
detachable “LOVE” pendant topped with a round
cabochon amethyst gauged at approximately 14.00cts.
and terminating with nineteen pave-set full-cut round
diamonds totaling approximately 1.90cts., graded G-H
color and VS clarity. With a gold rope neck chain. 54
grams gross. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia and a
signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful: My
Life with Prince.
Length, 27 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$8,000-10,000
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PRINCE DIAMONDS AND PEARLS TOUR CREW JACKET +

A black varsity-style jacket with “Prince & The New Power Generation World Tour 1992” on the left chest with gold Love Symbol and
“Thlerry” embroidered in white on the right chest. Prince’s Love Symbol is embroidered in gold on the back. Size XXL.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$400-600

54

NEW POWER GENERATION
PURPLE JERSEY +

A purple long-sleeve jersey with
“New Power Generation” on the
back and “NPG” on the front, from
the Paisley Park sale that Prince
authorized on August 14 and 15,
1999. Label reads “Athletic Knit.”
Size XL. Prince has been
photographed wearing a black and
gold version of this jersey.
$400-600

55

NEW POWER GENERATION
RED JERSEY +

A red long-sleeve jersey with “New
Power Generation” on the back and
“NPG” on the front, from the Paisley
Park sale that Prince authorized on
August 14 and 15, 1999. No labels.
Prince has been photographed
wearing a black and gold version of
this jersey.
$400-600
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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57

PRINCE LOVE SYMBOL
TAMBORACA +

A yellow and purple Love
Symbol tamboraca, created
as a combination between a
tambourine and a maraca,
custom made and sold at
Prince’s NPG store and his
Glam Slam nightclub. Housed in its original box.

56

PRINCE GIFTED BERET WITH LOVE SYMBOL PIN +

A burgundy wool beret with a single gold-toned Love Symbol pin affixed, gifted by
Prince to a disc jockey from Atlanta. The beret is closely associated with Prince’s
1985 hit “Raspberry Beret.”
$400-600

11 by 9 1/2 inches
$400-600

58

PRINCE TOUR USED TAMBOURINE +

A black Remo tambourine with Prince’s Love
Symbol in gold, gifted to a female guest after his
performance at the National Exhibition Centre in
Birmingham, England, on June 29, 1990.
Accompanied by the original guest pass to the
show.
Diameter, 10 inches
$2,000-4,000
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PRINCE GIFTED SCHECTER
WHITE CLOUD GUITAR •+

A Schecter White Cloud electric guitar
gifted to a Paisley Park employee. The
Schecter Diamond Series Cloud guitar
is stamped “Manufactured Exclusively
for NPG by Schecter Guitar Research
Burbank California USA.” Serial number
0218891. The back of the guitar has
animal print snaps for a guitar strap.
This style of guitar, modeled after the
original designed by Dave Rusan and
commissioned by Prince, was first made
known in the Purple Rain (Warner Bros.,
1984) film. Accompanied by a typed,
signed letter from Andrew Eastvold, a
production assistant at Paisley Park to
whom Prince gifted the guitar in fall
2004.
LITERATURE Paisley Park Archives,
2017, p. 44-45
$10,000-15,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE MTV VMA ALL ACCESS PASS +

An All Access Pass to the MTV VMA show at the Universal
Amphitheatre in Universal City, California, in 1991. The pass is
preprinted “TALENT” and has a handwritten “Prince.” Prince
and the New Power Generation performed “Get Off” that
night. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from
Gwen Leeds, Prince’s assistant tour manager.
2 1/2 by 4 inches
$400-600

61

PARADE TOUR SCHEDULE AND SET LIST +

A two-page set list from PRN Productions Inc. stating that New
Revolution rehearsals will begin on Monday, February 3, 1986,
with song titles for both the live sets as well as cassette tapes that
were distributed to the band members and a three-page tour
itinerary from PRN dated March 22, 1985, with city and hotel
information. The set list includes “additional songs to learn,” which
are Joni Mitchell’s “A Case of You” and “Blue Motel Room” and
Jerry Lee Lewis’ “Whole Lotta Shakin’ Goin’ On.” The documents
were issued to Eric Leeds, Prince’s saxophonist, and are
accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Leeds.
11 by 8 1/2 inches
$400-600

62

PATTI LaBELLE SIGNED TRIBUTE TO PRINCE +

A typed, signed tribute to Prince from Patti LaBelle, reading in part,
“Next to my husband, he’s my favorite dance partner. Let’s face it,
boyfriend’s just cute all around.” Together with a crew pass to
LaBelle’s Still Fierce at 50 Tour. Prince requested various musicians
whom he admired to write tributes to include in tour programs.
Acquired from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of
Prince’s Glam Slam nightclubs.
11 by 8 1/2 inches
$400-600
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JOE COCKER HANDWRITTEN TRIBUTE TO PRINCE +

A single-page handwritten tribute to Prince in black pen, signed
by Joe Cocker. The tribute states that Cocker received a demo of
a Prince song called “Five Women” that is going on Cocker’s next
album and ends “I’m sure [Prince will] continue to be the force to
be recognized through the 90s.” Prince requested various
musicians whom he admired to write tributes to include in his
Diamonds and Pearls tour program. Though Cocker’s tribute did
not make it into the program, Cocker did end up including the
“Five Women” song on his album. The tribute was acquired from
the estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s Glam
Slam nightclubs.
9 3/4 by 8 1/2 inches
$400-600

64

ANTHONY KIEDIS HANDWRITTEN TRIBUTE TO PRINCE +

A handwritten tribute from Red Hot Chili Peppers’ Anthony Kiedis to
Prince that reads “PRINCE IS A FUNKY VOLCANO, SONICLY ERUPTING
COLOR AND EMOTION INTO A WORLD THAT IS IN NEED OF A
SACRED CONNECTION BETWEEN HEART, MUSIC AND SPIRIT. NOW
GET OFF. ANTHONY KIEDIS.” Prince requested various musicians whom
he admired to write tributes to include in tour programs. He featured
Kiedis’ tribute in both his 1992 Diamonds and Pearls program and his
Act I program. The tribute is housed in a frame with a description, the
page on the tour program where the tribute appears, and the front and
back of the program. Acquired from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general
manager of Prince’s Glam Slam nightclubs.
7 by 7 1/2 inches, sight; 28 by 23 1/2 inches, overall
$600-800

65

MICK JAGGER TYPED TRIBUTE TO PRINCE +

A single-page typed note on Mick Jagger letterhead
that reads “PRINCE - a one man music melting pot.”
Prince requested various musicians whom he admired to
write tributes to include in tour programs. He featured
Jagger’s tribute in the center spread for both his 1992
Diamonds and Pearls program as well as his Act I
program. Acquired from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke,
general manager of Prince’s Glam Slam nightclubs.
11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches
$600-800
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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66

PRINCE TRIBUTE PURPLE ROBE +

A purple satin oversized floor-length robe
gifted to Prince from a fan. The robe has a
silver Love Symbol on the left chest and
painted smaller ones on the hood. On the
back is written “Purple Christ Child” and
“Prince Rogers Nelson” on a banner
carried by doves. His album names are
also scattered around the robe. The robe
was acquired from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s
former wife.
$300-500

67

PRINCE TRIBUTE HONDA MOTORCYCLE •+

A 1981 Honda motorcycle in purple with pink love symbols, and pink and black diamond-patterned seats. The motorcycle was created as a tribute to
Prince, and is a replica of the one that Prince rode in Purple Rain (Warner Bros., 1984). It has 9395 miles on it and a Minnesota license plate that reads
"MM88-116." Together with a certificate of title that shows the VIN number of the motorcycle.
The winning bidder is responsible for shipment or pick up of the motorcycle from New York city after the auction.
$5,000-7,000
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69

An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Prince to
commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the
Paisley Park Records album, cassette and CD Sign ‘o’ the Times.
The award is a later production manufactured by California Gold
Record Co. under license from RIAA.

An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Bobby Z to
commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the
Paisley Park Records album and cassette Parade. Bobby Z was a
drummer and member of The Revolution. The record was platinumcertified in 1986, and this award was produced more than a
decade later.

PRINCE “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD +

PRINCE “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD +

21 by 17 inches

21 by 17 inches

$800-1,200

$800-1,200

70

PRINCE SIGN ‘O’ THE TIMES POSTER +

An American one-sheet poster for the Prince film
Sign ‘o’ the Times (Paisley Park Films, 1987).
44 1/2 by 30 1/2 inches, framed
$400-600

48

MUS IC ICONS : P R I N C E

71

PRINCE TOUR USED PURPLE JUMPSUIT •+

A purple long-sleeve turtleneck jumpsuit with purple
glitter sequins. Both the top and pants have labels
from Jose Arellanes. According to Mayte Garcia,
Prince’s former wife, the jumpsuit was worn by Prince
during his 1997 Jam of the Year Tour. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia and a
signed copy of her book The Most Beautiful: My Life
with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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Adam M. Bettcher/AP/REX/Shutterstock
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72

PRINCE STAGE WORN SHIRT •+

A custom dark bluish-purple shirt with floral velvet embroidery on the chest, back, and cuffs. The shirt was worn by Prince while
performing his new album Emancipation at his Paisley Park studio in Chanhassen, Minnesota, on Nov. 12, 1996. The concert was
broadcast live on various channels, including MTV and BET. No labels present; shoulder pads in interior. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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73

PRINCE HANDWRITTEN SHORT STORY •

A handwritten short story in pencil on a single sheet of lined paper.
The story describes a flooded dump with water bugs and
cockroaches named “Harry,” some of whom are “hollering for Alka
Seltzer.” The story ends with “We’re all dead of course the end.”
11 by 8 1/2 inches
$1,000-2,000

74

PRINCE HANDWRITTEN SHORT STORY •

A pencil on lined sheet of paper handwritten short story titled “ ‘The
Cain Family’ by Prince Nelson.” The story is about a cockroach looking
for the Cain residence who is greeted by a sewer rat dressed as a
butler who calls himself Jackie Gleason.
11 by 8 1/2 inches
$1,000-2,000
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PRINCE “GOLD” RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “gold” record award
presented to Prince to commemorate the
sale of more than 500,000 copies of the
Warner Bros. Records long-playing record
album Dirty Mind.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200

76

PRINCE “GOLD” RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “gold” record award
presented to Prince to commemorate the
sale of more than 500,000 copies of the
Warner Bros. Records long-playing record
album 1999.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200

77

PRINCE “GOLD” RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “gold” record award
presented to Prince to commemorate the
sale of more than 500,000 copies of the
Paisley Park Records album, cassette and CD
Love Symbol. The award is a later production
manufactured by California Gold Record Co.
under license from RIAA.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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80

PRINCE GIFTED OVERCOAT TO DALE BOZZIO +

A black velvet overcoat with open front and intricate silver tone buttons, two
buckle closures on the front. Prince gifted this overcoat to Dale Bozzio, lead
singer of Missing Persons. No maker labels. Size M.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Dale Bozzio
$800-1,200
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PRINCE GIFTED EARRINGS
TO JACKIE SWANSON +

A pair of gold-toned floret clip-on earrings with
six simulated ruby stones, gifted from Prince to
actress and former girlfriend Jackie Swanson.
The earrings are meant to symbolize raspberries,
as a remembrance of how Prince and Swanson
met on the set of Prince’s 1985 music video for
“Raspberry Beret.” Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Swanson.
Length, 1/2 inch
$600-800

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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82

PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE JUMPSUIT AND SHOES •+

A black and white long-sleeve jumpsuit with flared cuffs, reading
“LOVE” in an abstract pattern across the front and with “LIFE”
embroidered in white on the right cuff. Together with a pair of
cream heeled booties with Love Symbols on the zippers. The top
has a deep V-neck and zips down the front, with collars and
shoulder pad inserts. The jumpsuit has no labels and was likely
created by tailors at Paisley Park for Prince to wear on tour.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former
wife Mayte Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most
Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000
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PRINCE TOUR USED BLUE JUMPSUIT •+

A blue long-sleeve turtleneck jumpsuit with blue glitter sequins. The
pants have a label from Jose Arellanes. Together with a pair of
matching custom-made heeled booties with Love Symbol zippers and
“Andre #1” labels. According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, the
jumpsuit was worn by Prince during his 1997 Jam of the Year Tour.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia and a signed
copy of her book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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Ron Galella/Ron Galella Collection/Getty Images
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86

PRINCE STAGE AND EVENT WORN TUNIC •+

A custom cream tunic with black diamond and floral
geometric embroidery on the collar and cuffs, worn by
Prince while performing on his 1997 New Power Soul
Tour and during a press conference at the Millennium
Hotel in New York City on July 21, 1998. The buttondown tunic has no labels; shoulder pads inserted.
Accompanied by a pair of black embroidered pants, a
letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife
Mayte Garcia, and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The
Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-15,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE WORN COSTUME FLORAL BRACELET +

A costume bracelet made of five panels of clear stone flowers, separated by single faceted
stones in prong settings, clasp closure. No maker stamp. According to Susannah
Melvoin, an extended member of The Revolution and Prince’s former fiancée,
Prince wore the bracelet on stage during the latter half of the Purple Rain
Tour. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Melvoin.
Length, 7 3/4 inches
$2,000-4,000
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PRINCE STAGE WORN NECKLACE +

A single-strand costume pearl and green stone necklace, no closure or maker stamp.
According to Susannah Melvoin, an extended member of The Revolution and Prince’s
former fiancée, Prince wore the necklace on stage during the latter half of the Purple Rain
Tour. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Melvoin.
Length, 15 inches
$1,000-2,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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91

PRINCE STAGE WORN COSTUME PEARL NECKLACE +

A single strand of costume pearls with gold-toned fish hook closure,
no maker stamp. According to Susannah Melvoin, an extended
member of The Revolution and Prince’s former fiancée, Prince wore
the necklace on stage during the latter half of the Purple Rain Tour.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Melvoin.
Length, 18 1/2 inches
$2,000-4,000

92

PRINCE STAGE WORN COSTUME PEARL NECKLACE +

A single strand of costume pearls with gold-toned fish hook closure,
no maker stamp. According to Susannah Melvoin, an extended
member of The Revolution and Prince’s former fiancée, Prince wore
the necklace on stage during the latter half of the Purple Rain tour.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Melvoin.
Length, 19 inches
$2,000-4,000

93

PRINCE STAGE WORN BRACELET +

A 12-strand costume pearl bracelet with simulated diamond clasp
closure, no maker stamp. According to Susannah Melvoin, an
extended member of The Revolution and Prince’s former fiancée,
Prince wore the bracelet on stage during the latter half of the
Purple Rain Tour. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity
from Melvoin.
Length, 8 inches
$1,000-2,000
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94

PRINCE STAGE AND MAGAZINE COVER WORN CUFFLINKS +

A pair of ornamental costume cufflinks with a cabochon iridescent centerpiece
surrounded by smaller faceted stones, no maker stamps; the back has glue
residue. The cufflinks were worn by Prince while performing on his 1984 Purple
Rain Tour and on the cover of People magazine from July 21, 1986.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Helen Hiatt, costume
designer and Prince’s wardrobe manager, who states that the cufflinks were worn
during the Purple Rain era.
1 1/2 by 1 1/4 inches
$2,000-4,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE WORN LACE MASK • +

A black lace fabric piece with an elastic band, worn by Prince as
a mask during his Purple Rain Tour performance at the Joe
Louis Arena in Detroit on November 5, 1984. Accompanied by
a signed letter of authenticity from F. Austin, the fan at the
concert who caught the tossed mask, and an original ticket
stub from the concert.
Length, 13 1/2 inches
$2,000-4,000
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PRINCE IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “multi-platinum” record
award presented to Prince to commemorate
the sale of more than one million copies of the
Warner Bros. Records album, cassette and CD
Purple Rain. The award is a later production
manufactured by California Gold Record Co.
under license from RIAA.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200

97

PRINCE IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award
presented to Prince to commemorate the sale
of more than three million copies of the Warner
Bros. Records album and CD Purple Rain. The
award is a later production manufactured by
Gold & Platinum Award Co. Division of CGR Inc.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200

98

PURPLE RAIN “GOLD” RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to
Olga Karlatos to commemorate the sale of more than
500,000 copies of the Warner Bros. Records album
and cassette Purple Rain. Karlatos played the mother
in the film Purple Rain (Warner Bros., 1984). The
record was gold-certified in 1984, and this award was
produced almost a decade later in the 1990s.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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99

PRINCE PURPLE RAIN LOBBY CARDS +

A group of eight lobby cards for the Prince film Purple Rain (Warner Bros., 1984).
40 by 48 inches, framed
$400-600

100

PRINCE PURPLE RAIN POSTER +

An American one-sheet poster for the Prince film Purple Rain
(Warner Bros., 1984).
44 1/2 by 30 1/2 inches, framed
$400-600

101

PRINCE PURPLE RAIN CREW JACKET +

A dark burgundy satin jacket with “Prince Purple
Rain Tour” embroidered on the back. Label has
been removed. The jacket was handed out to
crew; this one belonged to tour photographer
Nancy Bundt.
$600-800
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PURPLE RAIN CREW TOUR JACKET +

A grey jacket with “Purple Rain Prince and the
Revolution” on the left chest and “Light &
Sound Design Showco Vari-lite” on the right,
worn by Donnie Kretzschmar, who worked as
Prince’s sound technician on the Purple Rain
Tour. Label reads “The Source.” Men’s size M-T.
$1,000-2,000

103

PRINCE PURPLE RAIN FILM USED DOLL •+

A ceramic Mardi Gras-style doll in a gold and pink metallic costume, used
in the lovemaking scene between Prince and Apollonia Kotero in Purple
Rain (Warner Bros., 1984). The doll was obtained from Prince’s former
wife, Mayte Garcia. Accompanied by a copy of the film.
Height, 5 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE UNDER THE CHERRY MOON ENSEMBLE •

A two-piece custom-made ensemble worn by Prince as Christopher
Tracy in Under the Cherry Moon (Warner Bros., 1986). The Devoré
ensemble with a vine pattern consists of a jacket with a high band
collar; decorative metal buttons; a rounded hemline to the front with
a cropped hemline to the back; and a pair of fitted trousers with
decorative metal buttons and stirrups. Costume design by Marie
France. Accompanied by a copy of the film.
$10,000-20,000
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PRINCE PROTOTYPE JACKET WITH HANDKERCHIEF •+

A black matador-style cropped jacket with bell sleeves, together with
a purple handkerchief. No labels. Prince wore a similar jacket in a
much smaller size in Under the Cherry Moon (Warner Bros., 1986).
Accompanied by a Christie’s catalog and a certificate of authenticity
from Scott Velvet stating that the jacket was stage worn and thrown
into the crowd during the Parade Tour in Rotterdam, Netherlands.
PROVENANCE Lot 129, “Pop,” Christie’s, South Kensington, August
26, 1992
$6,000-8,000
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PRINCE STAGE PLAYED TAMBOURINE +

A grey open-face tambourine with two layers of bells and a “Love God” sticker affixed to the side,
thrown into the crowd by Prince during his 1999 Tour at Municipal Auditorium in Kansas City, Missouri,
on March 19, 1983. Accompanied by a typed, signed letter from the fan who caught the tambourine.
Diameter, 10 inches
$2,000-4,000

107

PRINCE STAGE USED TAMBOURINE +

A black Remo tambourine with Prince’s Love Symbol in gold, used by Prince while performing at the
Wembley Arena in London during his 1990 Nude Tour. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity
from a concert goer who caught the tambourine when Prince threw it into the crowd.
Diameter, 10 inches
$2,000-4,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE •+

A purple pearlescent jumpsuit with long-sleeve top
and matching pants. No labels present. According
to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, the outfit was
worn by Prince for several performances during his
Jam of the Year Tour. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Garcia and a signed copy of
her book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
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PRINCE TOUR USED JUMPSUIT •+

A custom-made black long-sleeve blouse and
pants jumpsuit that connects in the middle. The
sheer long-sleeve blouse with collars has vertical
stripes and a deep V-neck, black and gold buttons
on the cuffs, and zips all the way down the front.
According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, the
jumpsuit was used by Prince while on tour in the
mid 1990s. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Garcia and a signed copy of her book
The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE BACKUP DANCER WORN SHIRT +

A custom-made black long-sleeve shirt with Love Symbol in
gold on the front, “Macho Man” on the left sleeve, and “Get
Wild” on the right. The shirt was worn by a female backup
dancer while performing with Prince at the American Music
Awards tribute at the Shrine Auditorium in Los Angeles on
January 30, 1995.
$800-1,200

112

PRINCE BACKUP
DANCER WORN
BUCKLE +

111

PRINCE 3RD EYE GIRL GUITARIST STAGE WORN SHIRT +

A custom-made black shirt with a three-eyed female face on the front,
worn by Prince’s guitarist Donna Grantis while performing with him on
Late Night with Jimmy Fallon on March 1, 2013. The shirt has long mesh
sleeves and a label that reads “3rd Eye Girl.” Size large. Prince
performed “Screwdriver” and “Bambi” with his all-female 3rd Eye Girl
band on the show. An online link to an image of Grantis wearing the
shirt is available upon request.
$2,000-4,000
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A gold-toned Love
Symbol belt buckle
worn by a backup
dancer while
performing with Prince
on the American Music
Awards tribute at the
Shrine Auditorium in
Los Angeles on
January 30, 1995. The
buckle was obtained
from the dancer.
Length, 5 inches
$400-600

113

PRINCE VERSACE SUNGLASSES +

A pair of aviator sunglasses stamped “Versace,” with “Mod X71
Col 89M” on the inside of one arm. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from Prince’s
former wife Mayte Garcia. The glasses were among items left in the
couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia was awarded in her divorce.
$1,000-2,000

114

PRINCE STAGE WORN BOOTIES •+

A pair of custom-made black heeled booties with
Love Symbol zips in gold tone metal, worn by Prince
in the mid- to late 1990s for concerts and personal
appearances. The shoes have been reinforced on
the underside with a bracket. No maker or size
labels. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia.
PROVENANCE From the Collection
of Mayte Garcia
$4,000-6,000
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PRINCE GOLD ENSEMBLE
DESIGNED BY JOSE ARELLANES •+

A metallic, gold knit, sleeveless turtleneck top with matching
gold pants, both with Jose Arellanes labels. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte
Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful:
My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000

76
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PRINCE ENSEMBLE DESIGNED
BY JOSE ARELLANES •+

A silver and black woven turtleneck and
pants ensemble. The top has a Jose
Arellanes label. Prince wore the gold
version of this ensemble to the
Diamonds Are Forever charity fashion
event in London on June 9, 1999.
$4,000-6,000
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PRINCE PHOTOSHOOT WORN
GOLD RING AND BOOK •+

An 18K yellow gold ring custom made for Prince
and worn by him in a photoshoot with his Plymouth
Prowler by photographer Steve Parke. The ring is
stamped on interior “S.H.V. 750.” Size 7 1/2, 7.6
grams. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia
and a copy of Steve Parke’s Picturing Prince (Great
Britain: Cassell, 2017).
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000
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PRINCE NECKLACE AND BRACELET +

A gold-toned linked chain necklace with matching
bracelet, clasp closure on both, no markings.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity
from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife,
stating that the set was purchased and
worn by Prince in the mid- to late 1990s.
Necklace, 18 inches; Bracelet, 9 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection
of Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000

119

PRINCE CUSTOM DESIGNED DIAMOND AND ENAMEL NECKLACE •

A necklace designed in 14K white gold, suspending a detachable circular pendant designed
with purple enamel crescent moon and star, surrounded by 46 full-cut diamonds totaling
approximately 3.20 cts. and graded G-H color and VS clarity, with a 14K white gold neckchain,
35.3 grams gross. The necklace was designed by Prince, who had a fascination with crescent
moons and often commissioned them in jewelry pieces and art.
Length, 28 inches
$6,000-8,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE WORN VELVET COAT •+

A black velvet sequined coat worn by Prince during his
performance at Studio 54 at the MGM Grand in Las
Vegas on January 2, 1999. The ankle-length buttondown coat has a Jose Arellanes label and red satin
brocade lining within. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte
Garcia and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most
Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
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photo: Jeff Scheid
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PRINCE LIMITED EDITION 3121 TOUR JACKET +

A custom-made limited edition black jacket with gold Love Symbols on the
chest and back and a colorful floral brocade interior with an image of Prince
and “3121 Thank God for [Love Symbol].” The interior also has a sewn-on
patch that reads “16 of 52.” Label from Omnific Studios. Size L.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the maker stating that the
limited edition tour jacket was designed for Prince for his 3121 World Tour
in 2006.
$1,000-2,000

122

PRINCE STAGE USED TAMBOURINE +

A black and gold Remo tambourine with
“3121” in white letters, used by Prince’s backup
performer at Skybar in the Mondrian hotel in
Los Angeles on August 27, 2006. The
tambourine was one of three tossed into the
crowd during an Emmy Awards party hosted by
Entertainment Tonight. Accompanied by a
signed letter of authenticity from the concert
attendee who caught the tambourine.
Diameter, 10 inches
$1,000-2,000
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PRINCE COACHELLA
PROMOTIONAL POSTER +

A poster commissioned by Prince
to promote his performance at
Coachella in Indio, California, on
April 26, 2008. The artwork for
the poster was commissioned by
South American artist Pablo
Lobato.
39 1/2 by 27 1/2 inches, overall
$600-800

124

PRINCE CUSTOM
DESIGNED SHIRT •+

A polyester shirt with an
abstract face design by
Pablo Lobato on the front
and back, long black
sleeves, commissioned by
Prince. Size small.
$2,000-4,000
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PRINCE TOUR USED LOVE SYMBOL JUMPSUIT •+

A red jumpsuit with Prince’s Love Symbol in gold on the front;
zips on the back. No labels. The jumpsuit is believed to have
been designed by Debbie McGuan, Prince’s fashion designer
at Paisley Park. According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former
wife, Prince wore this on stage during his 1998 Jam of the
Year Tour. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Garcia and a signed copy of her book The Most Beautiful: My
Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000
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Ron Galella/Ron Galella Collection/Getty Images
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PRINCE WORN DIAMOND LOVE
SYMBOL PENDANT WITH BOOK •

A 14K white gold neck chain suspending a
detachable Love Symbol pendant entirely set
with 66 full-cut round diamonds totaling
approximately 4.60 cts. and graded G-H color
and VS-SI clarity, 25.4 grams gross. The
pendant was worn by Prince during a
photoshoot at the Paisley Park sound stage in
October 1999 and purchased by a fan at
Paisley Park Studios when Prince held a sale of
his personal items and concert memorabilia.
Accompanied by an itemized receipt from
Paisley Park Studios and a copy of Prince
Chapter and Verse: A Life in Photographs
(New York: Sterling, 2016).
Length, 30 1/4 inches
$6,000-8,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE “GOLD” RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “gold” record award
presented to Prince to commemorate the sale
of more than 500,000 copies of the Paisley
Park Records album, cassette and CD
Lovesexy. The award is a later production
manufactured by California Gold Record Co.
under license from RIAA.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200

128

PRINCE ITALIAN CONCERT POSTER +

An original promotional poster created to
promote Prince’s concerts at the Palatrussardi
arena in Milan, Italy, in July 1988. Prince
performed in Milan as part of his
Lovesexy Tour that year.
43 by 31 inches, framed
$400-600

129

PRINCE “GOLD” RECORD AWARD +

An RIAA-certified “gold” record award
presented to Prince to commemorate the sale
of more than 500,000 copies of the Warner
Bros. Records album, cassette and CD Come.
The award is a later production manufactured
by California Gold Record Co. under license
from RIAA.
21 by 17 inches
$800-1,200
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A pair of custom-made black pants designed and made by
tailors at Paisley Park, with an elastic waistband and zip on the
back. According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, Prince
wore the pants as casual wear and on stage during the late
1990s, and he last wore them in November 1998. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia and a signed copy of
her book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.

A custom-made black sweater with three red hearts and frayed neckline.
According to Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, Prince wore the sweater as
casual wear and on stage. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Garcia and a signed copy of her book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.

PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE BLACK PANTS +

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia

PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE SWEATER +

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$4,000-6,000

$1,000-2,000
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132

PRINCE STAGE AND PHOTOSHOOT WORN
ENSEMBLE WITH BOOK •+

An electric blue long-sleeve turtleneck and matching pants in
stretch fabric, moiré pattern, worn by Prince in his filmed Rave Un2
the Year 2000 New Year’s Eve performance at Paisley Park on
December 31, 1999, while performing with Lenny Kravitz; to the
MTV Video Music Awards in New York on September 9, 1999; and
during a photoshoot with Steve Parke. Together with a pair of
custom cream heeled booties with “Andre #1” labels. The costume
was designed by Jose Arellanes, and the bell-sleeve top has the
designer’s label. Accompanied by a Rave Un2 the Year 2000 DVD
showing Prince wearing the ensemble on the cover; a copy of
Parke’s Picturing Prince (Great Britain: Cassell, 2017) with images
of Prince wearing the ensemble; a letter of authenticity signed by
Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia; and a signed copy of Garcia’s
book The Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$50,000-70,000
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A custom-made black turtleneck sweater with black velour front and
shoulder pads. No maker labels. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who purchased the sweater from Mayte
Garcia, Prince’s former wife.

A red sleeveless velour vest. No labels. Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who purchased the sweater from
Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife.

PRINCE BLACK TURTLENECK +

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$1,000-2,000
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PRINCE RED VEST +

PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$1,000-2,000

135

PRINCE INTERVIEW WORN SHIRT •+

A custom-made deep purple long-sleeve
tunic with heavy gold piping around the
collar and cuffs, ending in tassels on the cuffs.
The tunic was worn by Prince during an
interview with Tavis Smiley on BET Tonight on
October 27, 1998. No labels; snap-on buttons
down the front and shoulder pads inserted.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia
and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most
Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection
of Mayte Garcia
$6,000-8,000
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An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Prince to
commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the Warner
Bros. Records album, cassette and CD Prince. The award is a later
production manufactured by California Gold Record Co. under license
from RIAA.

An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Prince to
commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the
Warner Bros. Records album, cassette and CD 1999. The award is a
later production manufactured by California Gold Record Co. under
license from RIAA.

21 by 17 inches

21 by 17 inches

$800-1,200

$800-1,200

PRINCE “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD +

PRINCE “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD +

138

PRINCE ANKH NECKLACE AND CREW PASS +

A sterling silver ankh pendant on a chain gifted by Prince
to a female friend while on tour. The pendant is stamped
“70-57/ Menilo/ 925.” Accompanied by a laminated
union crew pass for Prince’s 1999 Tour.
Length, 22 inches
$800-1,200
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PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE TUNIC
FOR VH1 CONCERT SPECIAL •+

A black tunic with long bell sleeves and a slit at the front,
with wide boat neck, created for Prince to wear during his
performance for the VH1 concert special Love 4 One
Another that aired on January 27, 1996. No labels present.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia
stating that Prince also continued to wear this tunic in the
mid- to late 1990s and a signed copy of Garcia’s book The
Most Beautiful: My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
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PRINCE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE •+

A long-sleeve, lace-up, collared blue shirt with
matching pants worn by Prince while performing
on stage. The ensemble has a pattern of square
sequins, and both have Jose Arellanes labels. Size
small. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Prince’s former wife Mayte Garcia and a
signed copy of Garcia’s book The Most Beautiful:
My Life with Prince.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$10,000-20,000
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PRINCE BLACK AND SILVER SHIRT +

A black mesh shirt with zip front, decorated
with silver circles, no labels present. Obtained
from the estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general
manager of Prince's Glam Slam nightclubs.
$1,000-2,000

142

PRINCE TURTLENECK VEST +

A black sleeveless turtleneck vest with
no labels, obtained from the estate of
Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of
Prince's Glam Slam nightclubs.
$1,000-2,000

143

PRINCE BROWN BEADED JACKET +

A brown long-sleeved jacket embellished
with beads and sequins, obtained from the
estate of Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of
Prince's Glam Slam nightclubs.
$1,000-2,000
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PRINCE SEQUINED TOP +

A black sequined sleeveless top with a zip
on the back, no labels. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from Jeff Lowe, who
purchased items from Prince’s former wife
Mayte Garcia. The top was among items
left in the couple’s Italian villa, which
Garcia was awarded in her divorce.
$1,000-2,000

145

PRINCE SNAKESKIN SHIRT +

A snakeskin patterned shirt with zip front and laceup cuffs. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from Jeff Lowe, who purchased items from Prince’s
former wife Mayte Garcia. The shirt was among
items left in the couple’s Italian villa, which Garcia
was awarded in her divorce.
$1,000-2,000

146

PRINCE TURTLENECK VEST +

A black knit sleeveless turtleneck vest with
no labels, obtained from the estate of Paul
Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince's
Glam Slam nightclubs.
$1,000-2,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PRINCE STAGE PLAYED
YELLOW CLOUD GUITAR

A Yellow Cloud guitar custom made
and stage played by Prince. The
guitar has black Love Symbols down
the neck and a plaque on the back
that reads “Property of PRN Music
Corp.” Serial number 16212.
Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity on Paisley Park
Enterprises letterhead from Jenifer
Carr, director of finance and
operations, stating that the guitar
has been used in rehearsals and
performances all over the world. The
guitar is housed in a hardshell case.
$60,000-80,000
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A silver gelatin photograph of Prince playing one of his Cloud guitars,
stamped “London Features International Ltd” on verso, with credit to
“Ebet Roberts.”

A black and white promotional photograph of Prince from Warner Bros.,
signed in blue felt pen "Love God Prince."

PRINCE ORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH BY EBET ROBERTS +

8 by 6 inches
$400-600

PRINCE SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH +

10 1/4 by 8 inches
$800-1,200

150

PRINCE WHITE CLOUD TRIBUTE GUITAR •+

A White Cloud tribute guitar with black Love Symbols inlayed in the fret bar and gold-toned hardware. Accompanied by a hardshell case.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$600-800
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151

PAISLEY PARK DAT RECORDER

A Panasonic SV3700 professional digital
audio tape deck, affixed with a “Property
of Paisley Park” sticker with the inventory
number “PPS11989.”
5 1/4 by 19 1/2 by 13 inches
$1,000-2,000

152

PAISLEY PARK VCR

A Mitsubishi HS-U55 VCR. Affixed with a
“Property of Paisley Park” sticker with the
inventory number “PPS10963.”
3 1/4 by 16 3/4 by 14 inches
$1,000-2,000

153

PAISLEY PARK CASSETTE DECK

A TC-WR710 stereo cassette deck, affixed
with a “Property of Paisley Park” sticker
with the inventory number “PPS10963.”
4 1/2 by 17 by 11 inches
$1,000-2,000
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PRINCE WORN
CUSTOM-MADE SHOES •+

A pair of black heeled lace booties with
sparkle detail, custom made for Prince,
with “Andre #1” label. Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity signed by Mayte
Garcia, Prince’s former wife, stating that
Prince wore them in the mid- to late
1990s for concerts and personal
appearances.
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000

155

156

A custom-made purple paisley shirt with black piping and
shoulder pad inserts. Acquired from the estate of Paul
Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s Glam Slam nightclubs.

A custom-made purple shirt with wrap front and buttons on
the left shoulder. No maker labels. Acquired from the estate of
Paul Pudlitzke, general manager of Prince’s Glam Slam
nightclubs.

PRINCE PURPLE PAISLEY SHIRT +

$1,000-2,000
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PRINCE PURPLE SHIRT +

$1,000-2,000

157

LOVE SYMBOL HARD HAT WORN BY
MAYOR SHARON SAYLES BELTON +

A white hard hat with a Love Symbol sticker on
the front, worn by Mayor Sharon Sayles Belton
of Minneapolis while touring Studio D at Paisley
Park, which was under construction. Studio D
was the last building that Prince built; he later
performed in a special fundraiser concert for
the mayor at Paisley Park on January 15, 1995.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from Scott Velvet.
Height, approximately 5 inches
$400-600

158

PRINCE SET OF CUSTOM-MADE WEDDING CHINA •+

A five-piece set of wedding china custom made by Lenox for Prince and Mayte Garcia’s wedding on February 14, 1996.
The set consists of a tea cup, saucer, bread plate, salad plate, and dinner plate. The decoration of the set is a Love
Symbol combined with an “M,” with a keyboard border. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Mayte Garcia,
Prince’s former wife.
Largest diameter, 10 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Mayte Garcia
$2,000-4,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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INVITATION TO CONSIGN
Be a part of Julien’s Auctions’ Record Breaking Auctions!

Michael Jackson’s Jacket Worn in Thriller Video Sold for $1.8 Million
Ringo Starr Beatles Ludwig Drum kit Sold for $2.1 Million
John Lennon Gibson J-160E Guitar sold for $2.4 Million
Marilyn Monroe’s “Happy Birthday” Dress Sold for $4.8 Million
For more information please call (310) 836-1818 or email info@juliensauctions.com
8630 Hayden Place | Culver City, CA 90232 | www.juliensauctions.com

DISCOVERY DAY NEW YORK
THURSDAY, MAY 17, 2018

NOON TO 8:00 PM EST

HARD ROCK CAFE, 1501 BROADWAY, TIMES SQUARE, NEW YORK, NY 10036

FOR MORE INFORMATION WWW.BEATLESSTORY.COM/EVENTS

PREFERRED MEMBER PROGRAM
Receive a Five Year Julien’s Auctions Catalog Subscription
and Access to Every Worldwide VIP Events

Julien’s Auctions invites you to join its exclusive membership program (the “Preferred Member Program”). Enjoy VIP status with
entrance to VIP events and a full-color catalog for each of our Rock ‘n’ Roll, Hollywood and single-owner celebrity estate
exhibitions and auctions for the next five years.

The cost of your five-year Preferred Membership is $2,000. This is an approximate savings of $5,000 during the five year period
over the cost of purchasing each of our printed auction catalogs on an a la carte basis. As a Julien’s Auctions Preferred Member,
you will receive special VIP invitations to our high-profile auctions, receptions and exhibitions worldwide.

Your Julien’s Auctions Preferred Membership gives you special access to our prestigious world-class receptions and events and you
will receive all of our auction catalogs. After you purchase your membership, you will receive a confirmation letter in the mail.

Our membership program offers you inside access to the exciting world of celebrities and their collections.

Call us at (310) 836-1818 or visit our website at www.juliensauctions.com to learn more!

Please note that Preferred Membership is not a substitute for auction registration, which you must continue to do on a per-auction
basis. If you wish to bid in an auction, you are still required to complete a Bidder Registration Form, and to set up a Member
Account in connection with online auction bidding.
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Premium of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount above $200,000.00.
I further acknowledge that I am responsible to pay Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the Hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium for such lot(s), as well as additional applicable fees as stated in the Auction Terms and Conditions. All invoices must be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. I authorize
Julien’s Auctions to charge my credit card listed on this form for all items purchased (including shipping) at this auction, and any future Julien’s Auctions I may
participate in, if not otherwise paid in full within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction.
Representations, Warranties And Acknowledgements: I, the undersigned, represent and warrant to Julien’s Auctions that (i) the information I have provided on
this Bidder Registration Form is truthful, complete and accurate; (ii) I have full power and authority to execute and deliver this Bidder Registration Form; (iii) this
Bidder Registration Form is a legally valid and binding obligation; and (iv) the execution, delivery and/or performance of this Bidder Registration Form and the
Auction Terms & Conditions does not conflict with any agreement, understanding or document to which the proposed registered bidder is a party. I acknowledge
receiving a copy of the Auction Terms and Conditions attached hereto, and agree to comply with all provisions therein. I understand that each and every Bid that I
place in the Auction creates a binding obligation to purchase the Lots for which I am the Winning Bidder, and that all purchases are subject to additional fees as
detailed in the Auction Terms and Conditions.

Signature: _______________________________________________ Date: _______________________________________________
Print Name: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
Company (if applicable): ________________________________________ Title: _________________________________________

Please return completed forms via fax at (310) 388-0207 or e-mail to Bidding@JuliensAuctions.com
Forms must be received by 12:00 pm (noon) Pacific Time on the day prior to the auction day in order for your registration
information to be timely reviewed and verified.

MAIL ONLY: Julien’s Auctions | 8630 Hayden Place | Culver City, CA 90232
phone: (310) 836-1818 | fax: (310) 388-0207 | email: info@juliensauctions.com

112

MUS IC ICONS : P R I N C E

Auction Terms and Conditions
Julien entertainment.com, Inc., a California corporation
d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s Auctions”, “Company”, “we”, “our”, or “us”) hereby provides the
following terms (“Auction Terms and Conditions”) to
apply to sales by Bids conducted by Julien’s Auctions
(each an “Auction” and collectively, the “Auctions”). By
completing a Bidder Registration Form, you agree that
you have read, understood and agree to be bound by
these Auction Terms and Conditions.
PLeASe ReAD THeSe AUCTION TeRMS AND CONDITIONS CAReFULLY. THeSe AUCTION TeRMS
AND CONDITIONS INCLUDe AN AGReeMeNT TO
MANDATORY ARBITRATION, WHICH MeANS THAT
YOU AGRee TO SUBMIT ANY DISPUTe ARISING
UNDeR, ReLATeD TO, OR IN CONNeCTION WITH
THe AUCTION TO BINDING INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION RATHeR THAN PROCeeD IN COURT. THe
DISPUTeS/ARBITRATION
PROVISION
ALSO
INCLUDeS A CLASS ACTION WAIVeR, WHICH
MeANS THAT YOU AGRee TO PROCeeD WITH
ANY DISPUTe INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS PART
OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS AGReeMeNT ALSO
INCLUDeS A JURY WAIVeR.

1. aUCtIOns.
each Auction conducted is of a designated set of items
(each a “Lot”) on a designated date. Lots are provided
by the party that wishes us to sell property on their
behalf (each such party a “Consignor”). We will provide
the pertinent information for each Auction, including:
date, start time of auction, each Lot to be sold, and
location. Auctions may be conducted live in-person,
online via http://www.julienslive.com (the “Service”), or
both. All Auctions conducted by Julien’s Auctions, and
these Auction Terms and Conditions, are governed by
the laws of the State of California. Julien’s Auctions
maintains a bond on file with the California Secretary of
State as required by California Civil Code §1812.600.

2. regIstratIOn.
In order to participate in an Auction, registration is
required for all persons wishing to Bid (“Bidders”). Any
person registering to Bid by phone, absentee, or in
person will complete a Bidder Registration Form. Online
Bidders will submit a completed electronic form through
the Service, where they may also establish an online
account (“Member Account”). each Auction requires a
separate registration; Bidders with a Member Account
may register for Auctions via their account.
(a) Information required. To register, Bidders are
required to submit their name, physical address,
telephone number, email address, and credit card
information. You hereby represent that all information
you submit in connection with registration is truthful and
accurate. By submitting your information, you consent
to have your personal information processed by Julien’s
Auctions in the United States. Julien’s Auctions has
implemented commercially reasonable technical and
organizational measures designed to secure your
personal information from accidental loss and from
unauthorized access, access, use, alteration or disclosure. However, we cannot guarantee that unauthorized
third parties will never be able to defeat those measures
or use your personal information for improper purposes.
You acknowledge that you provide your personal information at your own risk.
(b) First time Bidders. For verification purposes,
Bidders who have not participated in an Auction are
required to submit a copy of their (A) official
government-issued identification (driver’s license /

passport / state identification card), and (B) credit card.
Copies of such documents may be submitted in person,
via facsimile to 310-388-0207 or via email to
bidding@juliensauctions.com. Failure to do so may
inhibit your ability to register.
(c) Credit Card authorization. We (and/or our thirdparty payment processor) may verify credit card
information in order to register. To verify your card, we
will charge $1.00 to it. After the card is verified, we will
immediately refund the card. Your card issuer will
credit your card balance within thirty (30) days from
the date of the refund. In the event you add or
replace a credit card, we may also verify such new or
replacement credit card.
(d) Minors. Bids will not be accepted from those
persons under eighteen (18) years of age (i) without
written consent of said person’s parent or legal
guardian, or (ii) unless such person is an emancipated
minor. Written consent must acknowledge the terms
and conditions of sale. This written consent constitutes
an agreement to be bound thereby on behalf of the
Bidder. If you are under 18 years of age you may
participate in Auctions only if you are either an
emancipated minor, or possess legal parental or
guardian consent, and are fully able and competent to
enter into the terms, conditions, obligations,
affirmations, representations, and warranties set forth in
these Auction Terms and Conditions, and to abide by
and comply with these Auction Terms and Conditions.
IF YOU ARe A PAReNT OR GUARDIAN AND YOU PROVIDe YOUR CONSeNT TO THe ReGISTRATION OF
YOUR CHILD, YOU AGRee TO Be BOUND BY THIS
AGReeMeNT WITH ReSPeCT TO, THROUGH, AND IN
CONNeCTION WITH SUCH ReGISTRATION AND AUCTION PARTICIPATION.
(e) Online Member accounts. Bidder can elect to
set up a Member Account on the Service in accordance
with the policies set forth on the Service. Bidder
acknowledges and agrees that all Bids placed under a
Member Account are considered to be placed by the
Member or with Member’s authorization.
(f) approval of registration. Julien’s Auctions, in its
sole and absolute discretion, reserves the right to
approve or reject Bidders for its Auctions at any time.
We are under no obligation to accept your application
for registration.
(g) term of registration. Upon approval by Julien’s
Auctions, your registration is effective throughout the
applicable Auction for which you registered and any
post-Auction obligations you incur in connection with
Bids you placed during such Auction.

3. BIddIng.
Upon completed and approved registration, Bidders
may submit a binding offer to purchase a Lot at a
specified price (a “Bid”) in an Auction.
(a) Placement; Payment authorization. When a Lot
at the Auction goes live, you are free to place bids on
such Lot (i) if an in-person Auction, or if an Auction conducted both in-person and online, until the individual
conducting the sale for Julien’s Auctions (the
“Auctioneer”) determines that bidding on such Lot has
closed, or (ii) if an online-only Auction, in accordance
with the parameters set forth on the Service for such
Lot. As bids are placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to authorize your credit card for any bid amount
placed. If an authorization was made on a Bid and you

are subsequently outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release
that authorization.
(b) notifications. If you are placing Bids via the Service or by proxy, each time you are outbid Julien’s
Auctions will send you an email message notification
advising you of such. If you are a telephone or in-person Bidder, it is your responsibility to monitor the Lot(s)
for which you placed Bid(s) in the event you are outbid.
If you are the Winning Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s
Auctions will send you an email message confirmation.
(c) Bid Conditions. Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to accept or decline any Bid. Bids must be for an
entire Lot. each Lot constitutes a separate sale. All
Bids are per Lot unless otherwise announced at a live
sale by the Auctioneer. All winning Bids are subject to a
Buyer’s Premium (as defined herein). Live auction Lots
will be sold in their numbered sequence unless the
Auctioneer directs otherwise. Julien’s Auctions may
cancel any Lot and have it removed from an Auction
prior to acceptance of a winning Bid. In the event a Lot
is removed from an Auction, notice will be provided (i) if
an online Auction, by a posting on the Service and by
email to Bidders who placed their Bid on such Lot via
the Service, and (ii) if the Auction is an in-person
Auction, at the physical location of the Auction. In such
instance of Lot removal from an Auction, any Bids
previously placed on such Lot prior to its removal from
the Auction shall be cancelled, and Julien’s Auctions will
not receive any further Bids on such Lot.
(d) Purchase Obligations. In connection with making
Bids, Bidders agree that the registered Bidder with the
highest Bid at the close of the Auction will be obligated
to purchase the Lot. By bidding on any Lot, you agree
to purchase the Lot at the price you have Bid. You
agree that should you Bid on a Lot and that Bid is the
winning Bid, that you are bound to pay Julien’s Auctions
the winning bid amount for the Lot. You further
acknowledge and agree that the winning Bid you submit
for each Lot is subject to: (i) additional fees, including
the Buyer’s Premium and Online Service Fee (if applicable), and (ii) additional costs, including taxes, shipping
(if applicable), storage (if applicable), and customs (if
applicable), and that you are obligated to pay such fees
and costs in connection with your winning Bid.
(e) Conduct. It is unlawful and illegal for Bidders to
collude, pool, or agree with another Bidder to pay less
than the fair value for Lot(s). Bidders participating in
both live and online auctions acknowledge that the law
provides for substantial penalties for those who violate
these provisions.
(f) disputes Between Bidders. For live auctions the
Auctioneer will have final discretion in the event that any
dispute should arise between Bidders. The Auctioneer
will determine the successful Bidder, cancel the sale, or
re-offer and resell the Lot or Lots in dispute. Julien’s
Auctions will have final discretion to resolve any
disputes arising after the sale and in online auctions. If
any dispute arises our sale record is conclusive.
(g) absentee Bids. Julien’s Auctions will execute
order or absentee bids, and accept telephone bids as a
courtesy to clients who are unable to attend the live
auctions. Notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no
responsibility for any errors or omissions in connection
with this courtesy.
(h) Online Bids. Our online auction Service is
provided “As Is” and “As Available.” High speed
internet access is required to access the Service
effectively. The Service is subject to limitations, delays
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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and other problems inherent in the use of the Internet
and electronic communications. Julien’s Auctions is not
responsible for any delays, delivery failures, or other
damage resulting from such problems.
(i) reserve. All of the Lots offered at Auction are
subject to a confidential minimum price acceptable to
the Consignor at which the Lot will be sold (the
“Reserve”). Julien’s Auctions is not obligated to sell the
Lot unless the Reserve is met. A Lot or Lots may be
withdrawn from an Auction if there is no Bid equal to or
above the Reserve.
During a live auction the Auctioneer may open any Lot
by bidding on behalf of the Consignor and may bid up
to the amount of the Reserve, by placing successive or
consecutive bids for a Lot or Bids in response to other
Bidders. Online sales may do the same by employing
the use of a starting Bid which will commence bidding
at or below the reserve price agreed to by the
Consignor.

4. WInnIng BIds.
At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for a Lot will
be considered the “Hammer Price”, and the successful
Bidder shall be informed by email (the “Winning Bidder”
or the “Purchaser”). The Winning Bidder is responsible
for paying to Julien’s Auctions the Hammer Price,
Buyer’s Premium, and all applicable taxes, plus shipping
costs (if applicable), insurance costs while in transit (for
items not picked up in person), Online Service Fee (if the
Winning Bidder placed the Bid online via the Service)
and any applicable customs and/or duties (such
amounts collectively, the “Total Purchase Price”). Upon
conclusion of the Auction, we will provide the Winning
Bidder with an accounting statement of the Total Purchase Price by email.
(a) risk of loss; release of lots. Upon establishment of the Hammer Price for the purchase of the Lot
(the “Sale”), the Winning Bidder immediately thereafter
assumes full responsibility for all risk of loss or damage
(including, without limitation, liability for or damage to
frames or glass covering prints, paintings, photos, or
other works) and will immediately pay the Total Purchase Price or such part as Julien’s Auctions may
require. All Sales are final. Lots will be released to you
(or the shipping company, as applicable) upon our
receipt of payment of the Total Purchase Price in full
from you.
(b) Buyer’s Premium. Winning Bidder agrees that in
addition to the Hammer Price, the Lot will be subject to
an additional charge on the Hammer Price as part of the
Total Purchase Price (the “Buyer’s Premium”). The
Buyer’s Premium is as follows:
Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00. For individual Lots with a Hammer Price of up to and including one
hundred United States Dollars and zero cents ($100.00),
the Buyer’s Premium is twenty-five United States Dollars
and zero cents ($25.00).
Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and including $200,000.00. For individual Lots with a Hammer
Price of one hundred United States Dollars and one cent
($100.01) to two hundred thousand United States Dollars and zero cents ($200,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of
twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the Hammer
Price.
Example: The Hammer Price on a Lot is one hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($150,000). The
Winning Bidder would pay a Buyer’s Premium of 25%,
i.e., thirty-seven thousand five hundred United States
Dollars ($37,500.00) on such Lot.
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Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01 and above.
For individual Lots with a Hammer Price of two hundred
thousand United States Dollars and one cent
($200,000.01) and above, a Buyer’s Premium of twentyfive percent (25%) will be added to the Hammer Price
up to $200,000.00, and an additional Buyer’s Premium
of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount
above $200,000.00.
Example: The Hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00).
The Winning Bidder would pay a total Buyer’s Premium
of sixty thousand United States Dollars ($60,000.00) on
such Lot, calculated as follows: 25% of the first
$200,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand United States Dollars
($50,000.00), plus 20% of the remaining $50,000.00, i.e.
ten thousand United States Dollars.
(c) Online service Fee. For all Lots where the Winning Bid is submitted online via the Service, an
additional three percent (3%) of the Hammer Price (the
“Online Service Fee”) will be added to the Buyer’s Premium amount detailed immediately above.
Example: The Hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00),
with the highest Bid being placed online via the Service.
The Winning Bidder would pay, in addition to the Buyer’s
Premium, an Online Service Fee of seven thousand five
hundred United States Dollars ($7,500.00).
(d) taxes. Winning Bidder agrees that he/she is
responsible for the payment of any and all applicable
taxes due in connection with such Lot, including but not
limited to sales tax, use tax, and value-added tax (VAT).
All items picked up in California will be charged California state sales tax, as will all items sent to California
residents. All items sent to New York residents will be
charged New York state sales tax.
(e) lot retrieval. All Lots must be removed from our
premises by the Winning Bidder within thirty (30) calendar days of the conclusion of the Auction at the Winning
Bidder’s own expense.
In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend to pick up
your items as the winning Bidder, arrangements must be
made upon payment of the total Purchase Price for the
Lot. Pick-ups are by appointment only, Monday-Friday
between 10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty (30) days
following your payment of the Total Purchase Price, the
Lot is not removed: (A) a handling charge of eight dollars
($8.00) per day or one percent (1%) of the Total Purchase Price per month, whichever is greater, will be
payable to us by the Winning Bidder, with a minimum of
five hundred dollars ($500.00) or five percent (5%) of the
Total Purchase Price for any Lot not so removed within
sixty (60) calendar days after the Sale, whichever is
greater (the “Storage Fees”); and (B) we may send the
Lot to a public warehouse or storage facility, at Winning
Bidder’s sole risk and expense. If Winning Bidder fails
to remove the Lot within one hundred and eighty (180)
days following the Sale, then, in addition to the Storage
Fees, Julien’s Auctions shall have the right (but not the
obligation) to dispose of or retain any such Lot. All costs
incurred by Julien’s Auctions in connection with the
removal or disposal of any such Lot shall be paid by
Winning Bidder within ten (10) days of our demand
therefor.
Shipping. Winning Bidders are responsible for all costs
to ship their items. Shipping is not included in the Hammer Price of your auction items. Please review the
shipping terms for your items. Some items may be
shipped directly by Julien’s Auctions, or we may contract with an outside shipping company (“Shippers”), to
ship your Lot to you. Please allow 2-12 weeks for the

delivery of your Lot to you; delivery time is dependent
upon the size of the Auction, the destination address of
the Lot, and the method of transportation to deliver the
Lot. Julien’s Auctions and Shippers are not responsible
for returned or undeliverable shipments.
International. Julien’s Auctions will provide you with a
customs document detailing the value of items purchased. Julien’s Auctions and Shippers are not
responsible if there are any delays in customs. Purchasers are responsible for compliance with all laws and
regulations applicable to the international purchase and
shipment of items. Purchaser understands that the
shipment of Lots internationally is subject to United
States export controls and trade and economic sanctions laws, and agrees to comply with all such laws and
regulations, including the export Administration Regulations maintained by the United States Department of
Commerce, and the trade and economic sanctions
maintained by the United States Treasury Department’s
Office of Foreign Assets Control.
(f) Invoices and Payments. All invoices must be
paid within ten (10) calendar days after the close of the
Auction.
Payments. Julien’s Auctions accepts payment by
cashier’s check, personal check, wire transfer, American
express, MasterCard, and Visa. Winning Bidders who
wish to pay by check may do so by making checks
payable
to:
Julien’s Auctions, 8630 Hayden Place, Culver City, CA
90232.
Credit Card Authorization. Bidder authorizes Julien’s
Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit card provided at
registration for all items purchased at any Auction that
Bidder may participate in, if not paid in full within ten (10)
calendar days after the close of the Auction. Processing
fees for credit card payments may apply. All invoices
under five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00)
will automatically be charged to the credit card on file
unless prior arrangements are made.
Lot Rights. In the event Julien’s Auctions has agreed in
writing prior to the auction to provide payment terms or
an extended period of time for payment to you, you
acknowledge and agree that you shall have no right,
title, or interest in and to any property purchased by you
until all amounts owed by you are paid in full.
If you fail to comply with the terms of the payment plan
or extended payment period, upon your default, Julien’s
Auctions shall have the unequivocal right, at its sole
discretion, to sell some or all of the property on which
you were the Winning Bidder, and to apply the proceeds
toward the balance of any monies owed by you to
Julien’s Auctions. If the monies received through the
sale of the items do not meet your outstanding
obligations, Julien’s Auctions shall have the right to
pursue any and all remedies available under the law
against you pursuant to the provisions set forth herein.
If the monies received through the sale of the items
exceed your outstanding obligations, the excess, minus
any fees or costs incurred by Julien’s Auctions in
connection with and arising out of the sale of the
properties, shall be refunded to you.
Late Payment Fees. Commencing with the tenth day
following the Sale, payments not received by Julien’s
Auctions will incur a late charge of one-and-a-half percent (1.5%) per month (or the highest rate allowable by
law, whichever is lower) on the outstanding Total Purchase Price.
Excess Fund Return. In the event you are the Winning
Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auction you provided us
with a deposit for your Bid which exceeds the Total Pur-

chase Price, we will return any such excess within thirty
(30) business days of the conclusion of the Auction,
unless delay is compelled by (A) legal proceedings, or
(B) our inability, through no fault of our own, to transfer
title to the Lot or comply with any provision of California
Civil Code Section 1812.600-1812.609, the California
Commercial Code, the California Code of Civil Procedure, or other provision of applicable law.
(g) defaults; Company’s remedies. If Winning
Bidder does not comply with the conditions herein, such
Winning Bidder will be in default. In addition to any and
all other remedies available to Julien’s Auctions and the
Consignor by law and at equity, including, without
limitation, the right to hold the Winning Bidder liable for
the Total Purchase Price, including all fees, charges and
expenses more fully set forth herein, we, at our option,
may: (a) cancel the Sale of the subject Lot, or any other
lots sold to the defaulting Purchaser at the same or any
other Auction, retaining as liquidated damages all
payments made by the Purchaser; (b) resell the
purchased property, whether at public auction or by
private sale; or (c) effect any combination thereof. In any
case, the Purchaser will be liable for any deficiency, any
and all costs, handling charges, late charges, expenses
of both sales, our commissions on both sales at our
regular rates, legal fees and expenses, collection fees
and incidental damages.
We may, in our sole discretion, apply any proceeds of
sale then due or thereafter becoming due to the
Purchaser from us or any affiliated company, or any
payment made by the Purchaser to us or any affiliated
company, where or not intended to reduce the
Purchaser’s obligations with respect to the unpaid Lot
or Lots, to the deficiency and any other amounts due to
us or any affiliated companies. In addition, a defaulting
Purchaser will be deemed to have granted and assigned
to us and our affiliated companies, a continuing security
interest of first priority in any property or money of our
owing to such Purchaser in our possession or in the
possession of any of our affiliated companies, and we
may retain and apply such property or money as
collateral security for the obligations due to us or to any
affiliated company of ours. Payment will not be deemed
to have been made in full until we have collected good
funds. In the event the purchaser fails to pay any or all
of the Total Purchase Price for any Lot and Julien’s
Auctions elects to pay the Consignor any portion of the
sale proceeds, the purchaser acknowledges that
Julien’s Auctions shall have all of the rights of the
Consignor to pursue the Purchaser for any amounts
paid to the Consignor, whether at law, in equity, or under
these Auction Terms and Conditions.
Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to prohibit
defaulting Purchasers from being approved for
registration at future Auctions.

5. lIMItatIOn OF lIaBIlIty.
(a) exclusion of Consequential damages. TO THe
MAXIMUM eXTeNT PeRMITTeD BY APPLICABLe LAW,
IN NO eVeNT SHALL JULIeN’S AUCTIONS, ITS AFFILIATeS, OFFICeRS, DIReCTORS, eMPLOYeeS,
AGeNTS, OR ITS LICeNSORS Be LIABLe FOR ANY
DIReCT, INDIReCT, PUNITIVe, INCIDeNTAL, SPeCIAL,
CONSeQUeNTIAL OR eXeMPLARY DAMAGeS,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION DAMAGeS FOR
LOSS OF PROFITS, GOODWILL, USe, DATA OR
OTHeR INTANGIBLe LOSSeS, ARISING OUT OF OR
ReLATING TO THeSe AUCTION TeRMS AND CONDITIONS, ReGARDLeSS OF THe THeORY OF LIABILITY,
eVeN IF ADVISeD OF THe POSSIBILITY OF SUCH
DAMAGeS. THROUGHOUT THe AUCTION, JULIeN’S
AUCTIONS IS NOT ReSPONSIBLe FOR THe CONDUCT (WHeTHeR ONLINe OR OFFLINe) OF ANY

BIDDeR, CONSIGNOR, OR NON-COMPANY PeRSONNeL.
(b) liability Cap.
COMPANY’S MAXIMUM
AGGReGATe LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF OR
ReLATING TO THIS AGReeMeNT, ReGARDLeSS OF
THe THeORY OF LIABILITY, WILL Be LIMITeD TO THe
GReATeR OF FIVe HUNDReD DOLLARS ($500) AND
THe TOTAL PURCHASe PRICe PAID OR PAYABLe BY
YOU TO JULIeN’S AUCTIONS. THe eXISTeNCe OF
MORe THAN ONe CLAIM SHALL NOT eXPAND SUCH
LIMIT. THe PARTIeS ACKNOWLeDGe THAT THe FeeS
AGReeD UPON BeTWeeN YOU AND JULIeN’S AUCTIONS ARe BASeD IN PART ON THeSe LIMITATIONS,
AND THAT THeSe LIMITATIONS WILL APPLY
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FAILURe OF ANY eSSeNTIAL PURPOSe OF ANY LIMITeD ReMeDY. THe
FOReGOING LIMITATION OF LIABILITY SHALL APPLY
TO THe FULLeST eXTeNT PeRMITTeD BY LAW IN
THe APPLICABLe JURISDICTION.

6. IndeMnIty.
You agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless
Julien’s Auctions and its subsidiaries, agents, and other
affiliated companies, and the employees, contractors,
agents, officers and directors of each, from and against
any and all claims, damages, obligations, losses, liabilities, costs or debt, and expenses (including but not
limited to attorney’s fees) arising from your violation of
any term of these Auction Terms and Conditions, including without limitation, (i) your breach of any of the
representations and warranties herein; (ii) your violation
of any law, rule or regulation of the United States or any
other country.

7. lOts.
(a) Warranty; disclaimers.
Julien’s Auctions
warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as defined
below) of property listed in the catalogue or online as
stated in the Attribution Warranty in Section 8 below.
except for the Attribution Warranty, all property is sold
“As Is”. We make no warranties, nor does the
Consignor, as to the merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose, the correctness of the catalogue or
other description of the physical condition, size, quality,
rarity, importance, medium, provenance, exhibitions,
literature or historical relevance of any property. No oral
or written statements made in the catalogue, online
listing, advertisement, Condition Report, bill of sale, and
announcement or elsewhere made by employees
(including affiliated and related companies) shall be
considered a warranty. We and the Consignor make no
representations and warranties, express or implied, as
to whether the purchaser acquires any Intellectual
Property Rights, including but not limited to, any
reproduction rights of any property. We and the
Consignor are not responsible for errors and omissions
in the catalogue, online listings or any other
supplemental material.
(b) evaluation; Item descriptions. It is the sole
responsibility and risk of prospective Bidders to make
the determination of whether a Lot is suitable for Bid.
(c) Catalogues. While Julien’s Auctions customarily
produces printed catalogues of all Lots available for an
Auction, such catalogues are for illustrative purposes
only.
Descriptions of Lots therein are not
comprehensive and may contain errors. We do not
warrant any aspect of content in our catalogues other
than the Attribution of Lots.
(d) Condition reports. Bidders may request a written
report of the Lot’s repair and restoration history (a
“Condition
Report”)
by
emailing
info@juliensauctions.com for a Condition Report. Other

than Attribution, we do not make any representations or
warranties, express or implied, concerning any content
in a Condition Report. We will customarily provide
Condition Reports so long as we receive a written
request from you at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to
the Auction. You agree that any Condition Report(s) we
provide to you are the confidential information of Julien’s
Auctions, are to be utilized for your personal purposes
only, are to be treated by you with the same degree of
care that you utilize to protect your own confidential
information (provided, however, that you must at least
use reasonable care), and are not to be disclosed to
third parties unless mandated by law. If you breach any
obligations in this Section, Julien’s Auctions shall be
entitled to seek equitable relief to protect its interest
therein, including but not limited to injunctive relief as
well as money damages.
These confidentiality
obligations will survive the conclusion of any Auction.
(e) Pricing. All Lot pricing is listed in United States
Dollars. We may offer certain programs, tools, and site
experiences of particular interest to international users,
such as estimated local currency conversion and international shipping calculation tools, but these are offered
for convenience only.

8. attrIBUtIOn Warranty.
(a) attribution. “Attribution” is defined by Julien’s
Auctions as the creator, period, culture, or source of
origin, as the case may be as stated in the (i) Heading
set forth in bold type of a Lot in a live auction catalogue,
as amended by any statements by the Auctioneer
and/or written salesroom notices and announcements
(“Bold Type Heading”) or (ii) the lot Title of an online
auction, as amended by any online notices and
announcements (“Online Lot Heading”) (Bold Type
Heading and Online Lot Heading collectively,
“Headings”).
(b) attribution Warranty. Subject to the exclusions
below, we make no warranties to information not
contained in Headings. Subject to the exclusions listed
below, Julien’s Auctions warrants the Attribution of a Lot
for a period of one (1) year from the date of Sale and
only to the original Purchaser on record at the auction.
If it is determined to our satisfaction that the Attribution
is incorrect, the Sale will be rescinded if the Lot is
returned to the Julien’s Auctions warehouse facility in
the same condition in which it was at the time of Sale.
In order to satisfy us that the “Attribution” of a lot is
indeed incorrect we reserve the right to require the
Purchaser to obtain, at the Purchaser’s expense, the
opinion of two experts in the field, mutually acceptable
to Julien’s Auctions and the Purchaser, before we agree
to rescind the Sale under the warranty. This warranty is
not assignable and applies only to the original Purchaser
on record with Julien’s Auctions. This warranty does not
transfer to any subsequent owners of any purchased
property (this includes without limitation, heirs,
successors, beneficiaries or assigns).
(c) remedies. Should a Sale be rescinded and the
Total Purchase Price paid, it is specifically understood
that this will be considered the sole remedy. It is
exclusive and in lieu of any other remedy available as a
matter of law, or in equity.
(d) exclusions. exclusions will be made and this
warranty does not apply to Attribution which on the date
of sale was in accordance with the then generally
accepted opinion of scholars and specialists, or the
identification of periods or dates of execution which may
be proven inaccurate by means of scientific processes
not generally accepted for use until after publication of
the catalogue or listing online, or which were
unreasonably expensive or impractical to employ.
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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9. IntelleCtUal PrOPerty.
Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title, and interest
(including, without limitation, all Intellectual Property
Rights) in and to the items outlined in this Section, and
all derivatives, modifications, or enhancements thereto.
You agree to take any action reasonably requested by
Julien’s Auctions to evidence, maintain, enforce or
defend our Intellectual Property Rights. You shall not
take any action to jeopardize, encumber, limit or interfere
in any manner with Julien’s Auctions ownership of and
rights with respect to the items outlined in this Section.
All rights not expressly licensed to you in these Auction
Terms and Conditions are expressly reserved by Julien’s
Auctions.
(a) definition. “Intellectual Property Right” means any
patent, copyright, trade or service mark, trade dress,
trade name, database right, goodwill, logo, trade secret
right, or any other intellectual property right or proprietary information right, in each case whether registered
or unregistered, and whether arising in any jurisdiction,
including without limitation all rights of registrations,
applications, and renewals thereof and causes of action
for infringement or misappropriation related to any of the
foregoing.
(b) Content. The Auction, the Service, and all materials, including, without limitation, software, images, text,
graphics, illustrations, logos, catalogues, Condition
Reports, patents, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, photographs, audio, videos and music (the
“Content”), and all Intellectual Property Rights related
thereto, are the exclusive property of Julien’s Auctions
and its licensors. except as explicitly provided herein,
nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to create a
license in or under any such Intellectual Property Rights,
and you agree not to sell, license, rent, modify, distribute, copy, reproduce, transmit, publicly display, publicly
perform, publish, adapt, edit or create derivative works
from any materials or Content made available to you by
Julien’s Auctions orally or in writing regardless of form
of media. Use of the Content for any purpose not
expressly permitted by these Auction Terms and Conditions is strictly prohibited.
(c) trademarks. “Julien’s Auctions”, “The Auction
House to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auctions The Auction
House to the Stars”, and other logos and service names
are trademarks, registered trademarks or trade dress of
Julien entertainment.com, Inc. Julien’s Auctions trademarks and trade dress may not be used in connection
with any product or service that is not ours, in any manner that is likely to cause confusion among customers,
or in any manner that disparages or discredits Julien’s
Auctions.
(d) data. Julien’s Auctions owns the aggregate, statistical, and sales data related to, derived from, and
concerning its Auctions, and reserves all Intellectual
Property Rights to utilize such data for its own business
purposes.
(e) Ideas and Comments. You may choose to, or we
may invite you to, submit comments or ideas about our
Auctions, including without limitation about how to
improve our operations, our Service, and/or our products (“Ideas”). By submitting any Idea, you agree that
your disclosure is gratuitous, unsolicited and without
restriction and will not place Julien’s Auctions under any
fiduciary or other obligation, that we are free to disclose
the Ideas on a non-confidential basis to anyone or otherwise use the Ideas without any additional
compensation to you. You acknowledge that, by acceptance of your Idea submission, Julien’s Auctions does
not waive any rights to use similar or related ideas previously known to Julien’s Auctions, or developed by its
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employees, or obtained from sources other than you.

10. dIsPUtes.
PLeASe ReAD THIS SeCTION CAReFULLY. IT
INCLUDeS A MandatOry arBItratIOn PrOVIsIOn, WHICH MeANS THAT YOU AGRee TO
SUBMIT ANY DISPUTe ReLATeD TO YOUR USe OF
ANY OF THe SITeS TO BINDING INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION RATHeR THAN PROCeeD IN COURT.
THIS PROVISION ALSO INCLUDeS A Class
aCtIOn WaIVer, WHICH MeANS THAT YOU
AGRee TO PROCeeD WITH ANY DISPUTe INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS PART OF A CLASS ACTION.
THIS SeCTION ALSO INCLUDeS A JUry WaIVer.
You and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dispute, controversy, or claim that has arisen or may arise between
us relating in any way to your use of or access to the
Auction, the Service, any interpretation, breach, enforcement, or termination of these Auction Terms and
Conditions, or otherwise relating to Julien’s Auctions in
any way (collectively, “Covered Matters”) will be
resolved in accordance with the provisions set forth in
this Section 10.
(a) Informal resolution. If you have any dispute with
us, you agree that before taking any formal action, you
will contact us at info@juliensauctions.com, provide a
brief, written description of the dispute and your contact
information (including your username, if your dispute
relates to an account) and allow sixty (60) days to pass,
during which we will attempt to reach an amicable resolution of your issue.
(b) applicable law. The laws of the State of California, and applicable federal law, will govern all Covered
Matters. California conflicts of law rules shall apply.
(c) arbitration. subject only to the optional exceptions in Paragraph 10(e) below, you and Julien’s
auctions each agree that any and all disputes,
claims, or controversies that have arisen, or may
arise, between you and Julien’s auctions relating in
any way to or arising out of this or previous versions
of the auction terms and Conditions or the breach,
termination, enforcement, interpretation or validity
thereof, your use of or access to our services, or any
products or services sold, offered, or purchased
through Company’s services shall be resolved exclusively through final and binding arbitration, rather
than in court. Any claims arising out of, relating to, or
connected with these Auction Terms and Conditions not
resolved through Informal Resolution pursuant to paragraph 10(a) above must be asserted individually in a
binding arbitration to be administered by JAMS in Los
Angeles County, California pursuant to the JAMS Comprehensive Arbitration Rules and Procedures. Both
parties further agree that the arbitration shall be conducted before a single JAMS arbitrator who is a retired
California or federal judge or justice. The arbitrator shall
strictly apply California substantive law and the California Rules of evidence. BY AGReeING TO ARBITRATe,
YOU WAIVe ANY RIGHT YOU HAVe TO A COURT OR
JURY TRIAL. The arbitrator shall not conduct any form
of class or collective arbitration nor join or consolidate
claims by or for individuals. The arbitrator, and not any
federal, state, or local court or agency, shall have exclusive authority to resolve any dispute relating to the
interpretation, applicability, enforceability or formation of
these Auction Terms and Conditions, including, any
claim that all or any part of these Auction Terms and
Conditions is void or voidable or that a particular claim
is subject to arbitration. Judgment on the award rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in any court of
competent jurisdiction.

(d) award. You agree and acknowledge that in any
award to be granted by the Arbitrator, your rights and
remedies against us or any distributor of financier or
other party related to the Auction or Service shall be limited to an action at law for money damages, and you
hereby waive all other rights and remedies you may
have at law or in equity (including, without limitation,
injunctive relief, rescission, cancellation, and termination
of this Agreement or the right to enjoin or restrain the
advertisement, promotion, marketing or exploitation by
Julien’s Auctions or any third party in connection with
the Auction and/or any rights or activities hereunder in
any and all manner of media whatsoever, whether now
known or hereafter devised). For matters where the
relief sought is over $5,000, the arbitrator’s decision will
include the essential findings and conclusions upon
which the arbitrator based the award. The arbitrator will
decide the substance of all claims in accordance with
applicable law, including recognized principles of equity,
and will honor all claims of privilege recognized by law.
The arbitrator’s award of damages must be consistent
with the terms of the “Limitation of Liability” section as
to the types and the amounts of damages for which a
party may be held liable. The arbitrator shall not be
bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involving different
users, but is bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involving the same Julien’s Auctions user to the extent
required by applicable law. The arbitrator’s award shall
be final and binding and judgment on the award rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in any court
having jurisdiction thereof. THe ARBITRATOR MAY
AWARD ReLIeF (INCLUDING MONeTARY, INJUNCTIVe, AND DeCLARATORY ReLIeF) ONLY IN FAVOR OF
THe INDIVIDUAL PARTY SeeKING ReLIeF AND ONLY
TO THe eXTeNT NeCeSSARY TO PROVIDe ReLIeF
NeCeSSITATeD BY THAT PARTY’S INDIVIDUAL
CLAIM(S). ANY ReLIeF AWARDeD CANNOT AFFeCT
OTHeR USeRS.
(e) exceptions. There are only two exceptions in
which the parties may elect to seek resolution outside of
Arbitration before JAMS:
(i) First, if we reasonably believe that you have in any
manner infringed upon or violated or threatened to violate or infringe any of our Intellectual Property Rights,
privacy rights, publicity rights, or data security, in which
case you acknowledge that there may be no adequate
remedy at law and we may seek injunctive or other
appropriate relief in any court of competent jurisdiction,
without any attempt at informal resolution pursuant to
paragraph 10(a) above.
(ii) Second, any claim of $500 or less may, at the
option of the claiming party, be resolved in small claims
court in Los Angeles County, California, if the claim and
the parties are within the jurisdiction of the small claims
court and so long as the matter remains in such court
and advances only on an individual (non-class, non-representative) basis.
(f) Costs of arbitration. Payment of all filing, administration, and arbitrator fees will be governed by JAMS
rules, unless otherwise stated in this agreement to arbitrate. If the value of the relief sought is $5,000 or less,
at your request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse you for
all filing, administration, and arbitrator fees associated
with the arbitration following the earlier of the arbitrator’s
decision or settlement. In the event the arbitrator determines the claim(s) you assert in the arbitration to be
frivolous, Julien’s Auctions is relieved of its obligation to
reimburse you for any fees associated with the arbitration. The prevailing party shall be entitled to an award
of all attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses incurred by it
in connection with the dispute. “Attorneys’ fees and
expenses” includes, without limitation, paralegals’ fees
and expenses, attorneys’ consultants’ fees and

expenses, expert witness’ fees and expenses, and all
other expenses incurred by the prevailing party or its
attorneys in the course of their representation of the prevailing party in anticipation of and/or during the course
of the litigation, whether or not otherwise recoverable as
“attorneys’ fees” or as “costs” under California law; and
the same may be sought and awarded in accordance
with California procedure as pertaining to an award of
contractual attorneys’ fees.
(g) Future amendments to the agreement to arbitrate. Notwithstanding any provision in the Auction
Terms and Conditions to the contrary, you and we agree
that if we make any amendment to this agreement to
arbitrate in the future, that amendment shall not apply to
any claim that was filed in a legal proceeding against
Julien’s Auctions prior to the effective date of the
amendment. The amendment shall apply to all other
disputes or claims governed by the agreement to arbitrate that have arisen or may arise between you and
Julien’s Auctions. If you do not agree to these amended
terms, you may close your account within thirty (30)
days of the posting or notification and you will not be
bound by the amended terms.
(h) Judicial Forum for legal disputes. Unless you
and we agree otherwise, in the event that the agreement
to arbitrate above is found not to apply to you or to a
particular claim or dispute, either as a result of your
decision to opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, as a
result of a decision by the arbitrator or a court order or
because of an election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e)
above, you agree that any claim, controversy, or dispute
that has arisen or may arise between you and Julien’s
Auctions must be resolved exclusively by a state, federal, or small claims court located in Los Angeles
County, California. You and Julien’s Auctions agree to
submit to the exclusive personal jurisdiction of the
courts located within Los Angeles County, California for
the purpose of litigating all such claims or disputes.
(i) Opt-Out. IF YOU ARe A NeW JULIeN’S AUCTIONS USeR, YOU CAN CHOOSe TO ReJeCT THe
AGReeMeNT TO ARBITRATe PROVISION (“OPT-OUT”)
BY eMAILING US AN OPT-OUT NOTICe TO ARBITRATIONOPTOUT@JULIeNSAUCTIONS.COM (“OPT-OUT
NOTICe”) OR VIA US MAIL TO: Julien
entertainment.com, Inc., 8630 Hayden Place, Culver
City, CA 90232. THe OPT-OUT NOTICe MUST Be
ReCeIVeD NO LATeR THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTeR
THe DATe YOU ACCePT THeSe TeRMS FOR THe
FIRST TIMe. IF YOU ARe NOT A NeW JULIeN’S AUCTIONS USeR, YOU HAVe UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS
AFTeR THe POSTING OF THe NeW TeRMS TO SUBMIT AN ARBITRATION OPT-OUT NOTICe.
(j) Procedure. In order to opt-out, you must email
your name, complete address (including street address,
city, state, and zip code), and email address(es) associated with your Member account(s) to which the opt-out
applies and an unaltered digital image of a valid driver’s
license or valid government issued photo ID which
matches the name on your account to: arbitrationoptout@juliensauctions.com. This procedure is the
only way you can opt out of the agreement to arbitrate.
If you opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, all other
parts of these Auction Terms and Conditions and its Disputes Section will continue to apply to you. Opting out
of this agreement to arbitrate has no effect on any previous, other, or future arbitration agreements that you
may have with us.
(k) WaIVer. BY AGReeING TO THeSe AUCTION
TeRMS AND CONDITIONS, YOU HeReBY IRReVOCABLY WAIVe ANY RIGHT YOU MAY HAVe TO A COURT
TRIAL (OTHeR THAN SMALL CLAIMS COURT AS PROVIDeD ABOVe), A JURY TRIAL, OR TO SeRVe AS A

RePReSeNTATIVe, AS A PRIVATe ATTORNeY GeNeRAL, OR IN ANY OTHeR RePReSeNTATIVe
CAPACITY, OR TO PARTICIPATe AS A MeMBeR OF A
CLASS OF CLAIMANTS, IN ANY LAWSUIT, ARBITRATION OR OTHeR PROCeeDING FILeD AGAINST US
AND/OR ReLATeD THIRD PARTIeS.
(l) statUte OF lIMItatIOns and WaIVer OF
ClaIMs. ReGARDLeSS OF ANY STATUTe OR LAW
TO THe CONTRARY, ANY CLAIM OR CAUSe OF
ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR ReLATeD TO USe OF
THe SITe, SeRVICe, OR THIS AGReeMeNT MUST Be
FILeD WITHIN ONe (1) YeAR AFTeR SUCH CLAIM OR
CAUSe OF ACTION ARISeS OR IT WILL Be FOReVeR
WAIVeD AND BARReD.

11. MIsCellaneOUs PrOVIsIOns.
(a) governing law. These Auction Terms and Conditions will be governed by and construed in accordance
with the laws of the State of California and the applicable federal laws of the United States of America.
California conflicts of law rules shall apply.
(b) Force Majeure. except for the obligation to pay
money, neither party will be liable for any failure or delay
in its performance under these Auction Terms and Conditions due to any cause beyond its reasonable control,
including acts of war, acts of God, earthquake, flood,
weather conditions, embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of terrorism, acts or omissions of vendors or suppliers,
equipment failures, sabotage, labor shortage or dispute,
governmental act, failure of the Internet or other acts
beyond such party’s reasonable control, provided that
the delayed party: (i) gives the other party prompt notice
of such cause; and (ii) uses reasonable commercial
efforts to correct promptly such failure or delay in performance.
(c) Counterparts; Facsimile. These Auction Terms
and Conditions may be executed in any number of
counterparts and in facsimile or electronically, each of
which shall be an original but all of which together shall
constitute one and the same instrument.
(d) entire agreement. These Auction Terms and Conditions contains the entire understanding of the parties
in respect of its subject matter and supersedes all prior
agreements and understandings (oral or written)
between the parties with respect to such subject matter.
(e) Modifications. Any modification, amendment, or
addendum to these Auction Terms and Conditions must
be in writing and signed by both parties.
(f) assignment. You may not assign these Auction
Terms and Conditions or any of your rights, obligations,
or benefits hereunder, by operation or law or otherwise,
without our prior written consent.
(g) no third Party Beneficiaries. The representations, warranties and other terms contained herein are
for the sole benefit of the parties hereto and their
respective successors and permitted assigns, and they
shall not be construed as conferring any rights on any
other persons.
(h) severability. If any provision of these Auction
Terms and Conditions is held by a court or arbitrator of
competent jurisdiction to be contrary to law, such provision shall be changed by the court or by the arbitrator
and interpreted so as to best accomplish the objectives
of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by
law, and the remaining provisions of these Auction
Terms and Conditions shall remain in full force and
effect.
(i)

notices. Any notice or communication required or

permitted to be given hereunder may be delivered by
hand, deposited with an overnight courier, sent by email
or mailed by registered or certified mail, return receipt
requested, postage prepaid to the address for the other
party first written above or at such other address as may
hereafter be furnished in writing by either party hereto to
the other party. Such notice will be deemed to have
been given as of the date it is delivered, if by personal
delivery or email; the next business day, if deposited
with an overnight courier; and five days after being so
mailed.
(j) Headings. The headings of the sections of these
Auction Terms and Conditions are for convenience only
and do not form a part hereof, and in no way limit,
define, describe, modify, interpret or construe its meaning, scope or intent.
(k) no Waiver. No failure or delay on the part of either
party in exercising any right, power or remedy under
these Auction Terms and Conditions shall operate as a
waiver, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any
such right, power or remedy preclude any other or further exercise or the exercise of any other right, power or
remedy.
(l) survival. Sections of the Auction Terms and Conditions intended by their nature and content to survive
termination of the Auction Terms and Conditions shall so
survive.

I HaVe read and Understand tHese
aUCtIOn terMs and COndItIOns and
agree tO COMPly WItH tHeM.

BIdder

By: _____________________________________________
(signature)

Name: __________________________________________
(please print)

Date: ___________________________________________

aCKnOWledged By JUlIen’s aUCtIOns

By: _____________________________________________
(signature)

Name: __________________________________________
(please print)

Title: ____________________________________________

Date: ___________________________________________
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